
# CATEG NP JUG CLUB RK CL (RK) OBS
1 INPRE 18949 DOMENECH Ignasi HOSPIT 1307,9 CL
2 INPRE 17999 TOMAS Axel CNSABA 1235,2 CL
3 INPRE 17509 TOR Pau VICTT 1056,6 CL
4 INPRE 19319 CALVET Oriol CTGALI 938,3 CL
5 INPRE 20749 TARNOVIANU Rares Stefan CETTE 714,0 N/C
6 INPRE 18690 AGUILERA Isaac VILABL 673,2 N/C
7 INPRE 21526 SILES Marc Adrià MASQUE 669,0 N/C
8 INPRE 20243 HOMEDES Pau GIRONA 659,3 N/C
9 INPRE 20948 GLANTZ Pau ATEN82 573,2 N/C

10 INPRE 20493 FERNÁNDEZ Arnau ATEN82 522,1 N/C
11 INPRE 21034 GIRBAU Alba MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
12 INPRE 21114 SOLER Eira AMICS 0,0 N/RK
13 INPRE 20916 CASANELLES Arnau S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
14 INPRE 20917 CAROD Jan S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
15 INPRE 21025 MARTÍ Jan MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
16 INPRE 19441 MOLERO Joan S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
17 INPRE 19079 GARCÍA Leo JOVCTDF 0,0 N/RK
18 INPRE 21563 CASTRO Olau MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK

1 INBEF 13829 SITJÀ Lia VILABL 1575,3 CL
2 INBEF 18198 MORA Júlia MATARO 1234,7 CL
3 INBEF 19304 TARRAGO Elsa IGUALA 1062,9 CL
4 INBEF 20535 VERICAT Laia CETTE 768,0 N/C
5 INBEF 20068 ADRIÁN Lucía CETTE 671,7 N/C
6 INBEF 19958 SORIANO Mia AMICS 645,7 N/C
7 INBEF 21034 GIRBAU Alba MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
8 INBEF 20657 CASANOVAS Valentina CTGALI 0,0 N/RK
1 INBEM 16836 SALAN Nil CALEL 1803,8 CL
2 INBEM 17339 PARERA Pol CALEL 1754,2 CL
3 INBEM 16852 HUGUET Thiago CNSABA 1752,0 CL
4 INBEM 16403 MAMPEL Marc AMICS 1626,8 CL
5 INBEM 17457 BORRÀS Enric ELS 8 1581,7 CL
6 INBEM 18639 LÓPEZ Genís LLUÏSO 1490,2 CL
7 INBEM 18536 RIVERO Eric IGUALA 1419,4 CL
8 INBEM 18129 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama CAMBRI 1372,0 CL
9 INBEM 17618 CASTILLEJO Marcos ELS 8 1339,3 CL

10 INBEM 19169 VILA Roger CNSABA 1336,7 CL
11 INBEM 18949 DOMENECH Ignasi HOSPIT 1307,9 CL
12 INBEM 16665 DEL MORAL Bruno FALCO 1247,8 CL
13 INBEM 17999 TOMAS Axel CNSABA 1235,2 CL
14 INBEM 18173 MORARU Adrian ALCARR 1116,0 CL
15 INBEM 18497 NOMDEDEU Blai NASTIC 1116,0 CL
16 INBEM 16932 TORRES Marti REUS 1070,4 CL
17 INBEM 17509 TOR Pau VICTT 1056,6 CL
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18 INBEM 16214 CINTAS Pol CETTE 965,5 CL
19 INBEM 19808 GLANTZ Johan Alexander ATEN82 879,8 CL
20 INBEM 19520 RANDO Eloy CTTBDN 862,9 CL
21 INBEM 19148 MORENO Maksim CASTDF 820,5 CL
22 INBEM 19690 SYROMIATNIKOV Stepan CTTBDN 957,8 N/C
23 INBEM 18412 CAMARGO Alexander VINAROS 947,4 N/C
24 INBEM 20918 CAROD Guim S.CUGA 939,2 N/C
25 INBEM 20669 SIMON Bruc CTGALI 896,2 N/C
26 INBEM 19368 MARÍN Arnau ELS 8 854,2 N/C
27 INBEM 20216 CABARROCAS Nil VILABL 852,7 N/C
28 INBEM 20789 NUÑEZ Erik CASTDF 852,4 N/C
29 INBEM 20909 CALVET Nico S.CUGA 839,2 N/C
30 INBEM 20907 MAYOL Roc S.CUGA 837,1 N/C
31 INBEM 18274 RISCO Lluc TTCAS 814,8 N/C
32 INBEM 20255 SOLER Nick VILABL 762,1 N/C
33 INBEM 19094 HOMEDES Quim GIRONA 748,3 N/C
34 INBEM 20222 ESCAMILLA Hèctor CTTBDN 736,5 N/C
35 INBEM 20749 TARNOVIANU Rares Stefan CETTE 714,0 N/C
36 INBEM 21196 AMADOZ Jan LLUÏSO 689,0 N/C
37 INBEM 19926 GONZÁLEZ Xavier NASTIC 672,2 N/C
38 INBEM 19786 IATSUK Matvii CTTBDN 671,6 N/C
39 INBEM 19957 GARCIA Énar AMICS 653,5 N/C
40 INBEM 17998 PACHECO Enzo RIPLET 651,6 N/C
41 INBEM 20824 LIU Izan GANXET 615,2 N/C
42 INBEM 21015 SERRANO Aleix FALCO 0,0 N/RK
43 INBEM 20916 CASANELLES Arnau S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
44 INBEM 21266 BALART Eric FALCO 0,0 N/RK
45 INBEM 21444 POVEDANO Guiu CTTBDN 0,0 N/RK
46 INBEM 19361 MATUTE Issey CETTE 0,0 N/RK
47 INBEM 19130 NAVARRO Jan ULLDEC 0,0 N/RK
48 INBEM 21025 MARTÍ Jan MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
49 INBEM 19441 MOLERO Joan S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
50 INBEM 17562 CASTRO Joel MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
51 INBEM 20915 CASANELLES Martí S.CUGA 0,0 N/RK
52 INBEM 21563 CASTRO Olau MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
53 INBEM 20760 BONET Oleguer GANXET 0,0 N/RK

1 INALF 14264 PUIGMULÉ Thaís TTCAS 1896,0 CL
2 INALF 15828 MARTÍNEZ Gala HOSPIT 1817,0 CL
3 INALF 15805 EL MOUHMOUH Iman CAMBRI 1747,9 CL
4 INALF 14873 YANG Karen CNSABA 1657,3 CL
5 INALF 13829 SITJÀ Lia VILABL 1575,3 CL
6 INALF 16226 BOSCH Adriana TRAMUN 1562,8 CL
7 INALF 15751 ABEL Txell TRAMUN 1547,2 CL
8 INALF 17725 NÁJAR Paula CTGALI 1505,1 CL
9 INALF 14307 TRALLERO Ona FALCO 1499,0 CL

10 INALF 14538 NIKOLAEWNA Sofia GANXET 1271,9 CL



11 INALF 15557 BALASTEGUI Abril CNSABA 1267,3 CL
12 INALF 14384 CAYELLAS Carla FALCO 1121,3 CL
13 INALF 18076 SILVESTRE Marta CNSABA 988,9 CL
14 INALF 20944 SUÑÉ Júlia OLESA 622,1 N/C
15 INALF 19892 LOPEZ Aina CAMBRI 0,0 N/RK

1 INALM 16415 CASQUERO Daniel CETTE 2061,1 CL
2 INALM 14724 PARDO Lucas RIPLET 2052,2 CL
3 INALM 16524 TOMAS Unai CNSABA 1961,5 CL
4 INALM 15703 FERRAS David NASTIC 1935,4 CL
5 INALM 18196 SACRISTÁN Oscar CTLLAR 1839,8 CL
6 INALM 16514 PACHECO Liam RIPLET 1825,3 CL
7 INALM 15052 FERNÁNDEZ Jan NASTIC 1809,2 CL
8 INALM 16836 SALAN Nil CALEL 1803,8 CL
9 INALM 17339 PARERA Pol CALEL 1754,2 CL

10 INALM 16852 HUGUET Thiago CNSABA 1752,0 CL
11 INALM 14418 PANOSA Bernat VILANO 1732,0 CL
12 INALM 16397 LIARTE Lluc CETTE 1724,6 CL
13 INALM 14002 ALENTÀ Unai BORGES 1715,8 CL
14 INALM 14764 HURTADO Eric ATEN82 1685,1 CL
15 INALM 14526 COMAS Jan JOVCTDF 1655,0 CL
16 INALM 15079 VALERO Marti LLUÏSO 1654,8 CL
17 INALM 18109 VAN DER PLASSCHE Liam JOVCTDF 1650,7 CL
18 INALM 17743 OLIVELLA Aram CTGALI 1649,8 CL
19 INALM 16505 SOLDEVILA Pere ELS 8 1647,1 CL
20 INALM 16812 RIU Miquel LLUÏSO 1638,8 CL
21 INALM 18638 MARQUEZ Arnau VILANO 1630,1 CL
22 INALM 17457 BORRÀS Enric ELS 8 1581,7 CL
23 INALM 16757 PAGES Eric HOSPIT 1528,8 CL
24 INALM 15812 ESTRUCH Pau CALAF 1509,6 CL
25 INALM 18639 LÓPEZ Genís LLUÏSO 1490,2 CL
26 INALM 18807 DOMENECH Toni HOSPIT 1453,4 CL
27 INALM 18278 SIERRA Aran BORGES 1420,9 CL
28 INALM 18244 GIOL Quim VILABL 1415,0 CL
29 INALM 18111 MURGA Jordi JOVCTDF 1393,6 CL
30 INALM 18129 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama CAMBRI 1372,0 CL
31 INALM 15968 ALONSO Ruben JOVCTDF 1366,7 CL
32 INALM 17618 CASTILLEJO Marcos ELS 8 1339,3 CL
33 INALM 19169 VILA Roger CNSABA 1336,7 CL
34 INALM 17884 LLAURADO Jan VILANO 1325,1 CL
35 INALM 19499 VALLES Luka LLUÏSO 1314,1 CL
36 INALM 19311 RAMIREZ Oscar FALCO 1307,3 CL
37 INALM 14401 DARANAS Joel VILABL 1297,0 CL
38 INALM 18584 MARTÍNEZ Daniel JOVCTDF 1293,4 CL
39 INALM 18350 BORRÀS Aniol GANXET 1284,6 CL
40 INALM 19358 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO 1276,2 CL
41 INALM 16826 SOLE Eliot AMICS 1262,8 CL



42 INALM 18757 BERNAL Iván ATEN82 1255,7 CL
43 INALM 19334 ORTEGA Leo AMICS 1248,2 CL
44 INALM 17608 ARMENTEROS Ciro ATEN82 1244,8 CL
45 INALM 17337 TOR Oriol VICTT 1244,2 CL
46 INALM 19031 BRIATURI Julián Agustín CASTDF 1232,1 CL
47 INALM 18589 COLCHON Egoitz GANXET 1151,4 CL
48 INALM 15282 FERNÁNDEZ Gael CASTDF 1130,4 CL
49 INALM 20860 MARTINEZ Xavier LLUÏSO 1113,8 CL
50 INALM 19470 SALA Gerard CTLLAR 1102,6 CL
51 INALM 19548 PALLÀS Biel ALCARR 1035,5 CL
52 INALM 17510 COLLELL Martí VICTT 850,2 CL
53 INALM 17348 JURADO Romeo COLLBA 1056,1 N/C
54 INALM 19478 DOMÈNECH Pol CTTBDN 1044,6 N/C
55 INALM 20661 JULIBERT Teo MASQUE 994,1 N/C
56 INALM 17855 POY Adrià NASTIC 981,3 N/C
57 INALM 21177 BARQUERO Max CTTBDN 976,7 N/C
58 INALM 17446 MIRANDA Max INDEPE 972,0 N/C
59 INALM 21624 JOHANNES Tomas S.CUGA 970,6 N/C
60 INALM 19050 ZAPATER Isaac VILABL 924,9 N/C
61 INALM 18245 PADROSA Joan VILABL 908,5 N/C
62 INALM 19588 ALGABA Marc CNSABA 898,9 N/C
63 INALM 19868 CAMPANYA Uriel GIRONA 877,9 N/C
64 INALM 20761 BONET Didac GANXET 0,0 N/RK
65 INALM 21022 CALAMA Eric MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
66 INALM 18446 SAMBOAN Flaviu David CAMBRI 0,0 N/RK
67 INALM 20826 MARTÍNEZ Guillem GANXET 0,0 N/RK
68 INALM 19272 PALLEJÀ Jofre GANXET 0,0 N/RK
69 INALM 18410 CASALS Marc VINAROS 0,0 N/RK
70 INALM 21471 SANCHEZ Marc NASTIC 0,0 N/RK
71 INALM 21211 MARTINEZ-ABARCA Roc FALCO 0,0 N/RK
72 INALM 20695 XU Xinlong RAPITA 0,0 N/RK
73 INALM 19276 FRUCTUOSO Yago GANXET 0,0 N/RK

1 ININF 16807 MOLINA Maria Janny HOSPIT 2178,6 CL
2 ININF 12685 CASANOVAS Aina FALCO 2134,2 CL
3 ININF 15313 EL MOUHMOUH Oumnia CASTDF 1997,0 CL
4 ININF 14263 SERRET Emma TTCAS 1897,4 CL
5 ININF 14264 PUIGMULÉ Thaís TTCAS 1896,0 CL
6 ININF 14588 MANRESA Jana GANXET 1861,2 CL
7 ININF 15501 CAPARRÓS Ainoa FALCO 1833,4 CL
8 ININF 15828 MARTÍNEZ Gala HOSPIT 1817,0 CL
9 ININF 15805 EL MOUHMOUH Iman CAMBRI 1747,9 CL

10 ININF 11771 ARNAU Ariadna RIPLET 1744,2 CL
11 ININF 15071 LLOVET Agnès FALCO 1681,5 CL
12 ININF 14873 YANG Karen CNSABA 1657,3 CL
13 ININF 15601 ROCABERT Judit AMICS 1602,0 CL
14 ININF 15239 ARAQUE Aina GANXET 1544,3 CL



15 ININF 12519 BENET Elsa RIPLET 1529,5 CL
16 ININF 14307 TRALLERO Ona FALCO 1499,0 CL
17 ININF 18128 GARCIA Diana CAMBRI 1493,1 CL
18 ININF 17309 JURADO Laia CNSABA 1417,8 CL
19 ININF 15602 ROCABERT Aina AMICS 1383,5 CL
20 ININF 18279 SIERRA Mar BORGES 1268,8 CL
21 ININF 11864 RODRIGUEZ Mireia CTGALI 1235,4 CL
22 ININF 15059 HERNÀNDEZ Martina CTGALI 1224,9 CL
23 ININF 14192 LÓPEZ Leire MASQUE 992,7 CL
24 ININF 19210 RIBA Laura IGUALA 1081,1 N/C
25 ININF 18452 LEDESMA Aina CNSABA 758,1 N/C

1 ININM 10312 QUESADA Roger CTTBDN 2460,7 CL
2 ININM 10190 SERRANO A.  Francisco CNSABA 2424,9 CL
3 ININM 11254 RUSCALLEDA Antoni CALEL 2351,3 CL
4 ININM 15279 MARTÍNEZ Rafael JOVCTDF 2213,4 CL
5 ININM 11643 BARBERÀ Quim CNSABA 2130,4 CL
6 ININM 13638 GUTIÉRREZ Marc CASTDF 2111,1 CL
7 ININM 13818 DIAZ Evan VILABL 2104,1 CL
8 ININM 14223 GRANADOS Joan CTTBDN 2102,8 CL
9 ININM 16415 CASQUERO Daniel CETTE 2061,1 CL

10 ININM 14724 PARDO Lucas RIPLET 2052,2 CL
11 ININM 13776 GARCIA Eudald MOLLSA 2045,3 CL
12 ININM 16318 GARRACHON Oriol CTGALI 2022,5 CL
13 ININM 13369 AMANTIA Liam CTTBDN 1996,5 CL
14 ININM 14611 HERMIDA Aleix CETTE 1971,6 CL
15 ININM 15441 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo RIPLET 1967,6 CL
16 ININM 16524 TOMAS Unai CNSABA 1961,5 CL
17 ININM 17137 CANOVAS Joan HOSPIT 1949,3 CL
18 ININM 17396 CASTILLEJO Alexis VANORD 1920,4 CL
19 ININM 16335 CALVET Martí CTGALI 1917,1 CL
20 ININM 17156 GARCIA Gerard BORGES 1896,1 CL
21 ININM 18138 ALBERT Marcel HOSPIT 1894,9 CL
22 ININM 16755 CRUZ Mario HOSPIT 1877,2 CL
23 ININM 13971 ZHOU Yu CTTBCN 1861,1 CL
24 ININM 18196 SACRISTÁN Oscar CTLLAR 1839,8 CL
25 ININM 13683 MOLINÉ Nico OLOT 1834,9 CL
26 ININM 14469 VERGÉS Guillem TRAMUN 1825,5 CL
27 ININM 16514 PACHECO Liam RIPLET 1825,3 CL
28 ININM 15052 FERNÁNDEZ Jan NASTIC 1809,2 CL
29 ININM 16513 JANÉ Ot RIPLET 1791,4 CL
30 ININM 15146 ROCA Marc VILABL 1788,6 CL
31 ININM 19163 TARRAGÓ Joan IGUALA 1776,2 CL
32 ININM 15782 MARTÍNEZ Biel CALEL 1766,6 CL
33 ININM 18305 HE Mark Zi Yan HOSPIT 1759,7 CL
34 ININM 15289 GARCÍA Arnau JOVCTDF 1739,7 CL
35 ININM 11516 MORENO Gerard BORGES 1736,7 CL



36 ININM 17818 FONT Gerard VILAFR 1736,3 CL
37 ININM 14131 LÓPEZ Iren VILABL 1725,8 CL
38 ININM 14501 LORENZO Christian HOSPIT 1690,3 CL
39 ININM 14764 HURTADO Eric ATEN82 1685,1 CL
40 ININM 17047 PASQUINI Nagual JOVCTDF 1656,1 CL
41 ININM 15013 GRILLO Manel CTGALI 1647,7 CL
42 ININM 16505 SOLDEVILA Pere ELS 8 1647,1 CL
43 ININM 15563 SABLON Leo NASTIC 1630,1 CL
44 ININM 14179 CARACUEL Daniel AMICS 1626,8 CL
45 ININM 14001 ALENTÀ Cesc BORGES 1622,2 CL
46 ININM 18139 FREITAS Humbert HOSPIT 1614,7 CL
47 ININM 10853 MAMPEL N.  Ramon AMICS 1603,0 CL
48 ININM 16664 SOLER Marcel FALCO 1596,4 CL
49 ININM 14597 TORRENTE Eudald CTTBDN 1555,3 CL
50 ININM 15311 DÍAZ Èric ATEN82 1554,2 CL
51 ININM 15661 MASIP Aria LLUÏSO 1529,6 CL
52 ININM 6088 SITJÀ Iu VILABL 1525,8 CL
53 ININM 17617 CASTILLEJO Octavio VANORD 1502,0 CL
54 ININM 16719 GARRIDO Axel JOVCTDF 1455,6 CL
55 ININM 16516 CODOLÀ Pep RIPLET 1451,4 CL
56 ININM 16611 LÀZARO Guim VILABL 1442,6 CL
57 ININM 18244 GIOL Quim VILABL 1415,0 CL
58 ININM 15517 LIAO Arnau CARDED 1390,9 CL
59 ININM 19325 MORA Jose Miguel CALEL 1367,6 CL
60 ININM 15968 ALONSO Ruben JOVCTDF 1366,7 CL
61 ININM 16503 ISERN Yago ELS 8 1360,9 CL
62 ININM 17452 SEGUÉS Izan ALCARR 1357,3 CL
63 ININM 16386 PUIG Quim IGUALA 1346,5 CL
64 ININM 17772 VILA Ferran GIRONA 1318,8 CL
65 ININM 19311 RAMIREZ Oscar FALCO 1307,3 CL
66 ININM 17907 PALAU Adrià CTTBDN 1303,6 CL
67 ININM 14401 DARANAS Joel VILABL 1297,0 CL
68 ININM 16076 BERBEL Miquel OLOT 1288,8 CL
69 ININM 17795 HIDALGO Jan ENCAMP 1279,5 CL
70 ININM 13382 AGUILERA Alejandro CETTE 1277,2 CL
71 ININM 15624 MONTAÑÁ Josep AMICS 1247,7 CL
72 ININM 20075 GIRONA Marti VILANO 1213,8 CL
73 ININM 15282 FERNÁNDEZ Gael CASTDF 1130,4 CL
74 ININM 18362 ANDRÉS Alex NASTIC 1130,2 CL
75 ININM 18018 TARRÉS Sasha CTTBDN 1070,7 CL
76 ININM 19496 SUAREZ Gael CNSABA 1055,9 CL
77 ININM 19170 MACARULLA Blai LLUÏSO 1026,8 CL
78 ININM 17768 JIMENEZ Alex GIRONA 1008,2 CL
79 ININM 17248 MORENO Marcel VILAFR 970,0 CL
80 ININM 19384 LOPEZ Enric CTGALI 1137,0 N/C
81 ININM 20618 RAMOS Zadkiel CETTE 979,0 N/C



82 ININM 18409 CASALS Jan VINAROS 949,9 N/C
83 ININM 21059 TORRAS Guiu VILANO 928,8 N/C
84 ININM 19847 CAMACHO Adria NASTIC 0,0 N/RK
85 ININM 15737 QUERALT Anton REUS 0,0 N/RK
86 ININM 16931 TORRES Biel REUS 0,0 N/RK
87 ININM 17183 ROMÀ Bru MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
88 ININM 21222 BALADO Jesús TORRED 0,0 N/RK
89 ININM 21202 AROS Joel TORRED 0,0 N/RK
90 ININM 19381 MESA Sergi MOLLSA 0,0 N/RK
91 ININM 21615 OLMO Aleix GANXET 0,0 N/RK

1 INCAF 12518 SHYPSHA Renata GANXET 2442,0 CL
2 INCAF 12922 RODRIGUEZ Alba GANXET 2332,3 CL
3 INCAF 16807 MOLINA Maria Janny HOSPIT 2178,6 CL
4 INCAF 12682 CARRO Sofia S.CUGA 2138,3 CL
5 INCAF 12685 CASANOVAS Aina FALCO 2134,2 CL
6 INCAF 11561 PAGÈS Anna AMICS 2123,0 CL
7 INCAF 12724 ESTIVILL Cristina S.CUGA 2037,4 CL
8 INCAF 15313 EL MOUHMOUH Oumnia CASTDF 1997,0 CL
9 INCAF 6764 FONT Laia CALEL 1907,3 CL

10 INCAF 12203 ROMA Neus BORGES 1907,0 CL
11 INCAF 14263 SERRET Emma TTCAS 1897,4 CL
12 INCAF 14588 MANRESA Jana GANXET 1861,2 CL
13 INCAF 15501 CAPARRÓS Ainoa FALCO 1833,4 CL
14 INCAF 14129 NAVARRO Laia CALEL 1811,3 CL
15 INCAF 11771 ARNAU Ariadna RIPLET 1744,2 CL
16 INCAF 10854 NAVACERRADA Estel AMICS 1728,6 CL

INCAF 12977 SORRIBES Vika CETTE 1721,1 CL Baixa
17 INCAF 15071 LLOVET Agnès FALCO 1681,5 CL
18 INCAF 15239 ARAQUE Aina GANXET 1544,3 CL
19 INCAF 14456 MONNÉ Anna BORGES 1497,1 CL
20 INCAF 15128 ARMANGUÉ Judit TRAMUN 1470,0 CL
21 INCAF 17738 PONS Gina LLUÏSO 1401,3 CL
22 INCAF 14601 MAYNÉ Ona TRAMUN 992,8 N/C

1 INCAM 10860 GIBERT Roc S.CUGA 2604,6 CL
2 INCAM 10885 LOZANO Manel MATARO 2535,5 CL
3 INCAM 13758 CALLEJON Christian S.CUGA 2525,2 CL
4 INCAM 10312 QUESADA Roger CTTBDN 2460,7 CL
5 INCAM 13267 SERRET Joan BORGES 2452,1 CL
6 INCAM 10190 SERRANO A.  Francisco CNSABA 2424,9 CL
7 INCAM 11168 BARBERA SO.  Joan CNSABA 2419,9 CL
8 INCAM 7752 FONT Aniol CNSABA 2417,3 CL
9 INCAM 10782 MARTÍNEZ Oriol VANORD 2367,9 CL

10 INCAM 12566 NUÑEZ Roc MATARO 2363,9 CL
11 INCAM 11254 RUSCALLEDA Antoni CALEL 2351,3 CL
12 INCAM 14358 SILVESTRE Alex CNSABA 2238,9 CL
13 INCAM 13985 MARTÍNEZ Roger TRAMUN 2238,4 CL



14 INCAM 16414 CASQUERO Eric CETTE 2225,4 CL
15 INCAM 11746 YANG Owen CNSABA 2191,1 CL
16 INCAM 14721 COLL Biel TTCAS 2170,4 CL
17 INCAM 11537 MATARÓ Isaac MATARO 2142,7 CL
18 INCAM 13593 RUIZ Guillem LLUÏSO 2136,4 CL
19 INCAM 11643 BARBERÀ Quim CNSABA 2130,4 CL
20 INCAM 16333 GARRACHON Enrique CTGALI 2106,9 CL
21 INCAM 13818 DIAZ Evan VILABL 2104,1 CL
22 INCAM 14223 GRANADOS Joan CTTBDN 2102,8 CL
23 INCAM 13370 NADAL Met TRAMUN 2093,2 CL
24 INCAM 10464 POCH Roger TTCAS 2074,0 CL
25 INCAM 13679 BENET Adrià BORGES 2048,3 CL
26 INCAM 16791 SÁEZ Hiram MATARO 2040,7 CL
27 INCAM 12395 MARTÍN Aleix JOVCTDF 2030,1 CL
28 INCAM 14077 NÚÑEZ Pol CTTBDN 2025,6 CL
29 INCAM 10899 COROMINA Bruno LLUÏSO 2010,3 CL
30 INCAM 13369 AMANTIA Liam CTTBDN 1996,5 CL
31 INCAM 15749 BARBARÀ Enrique CTTBDN 1992,0 CL
32 INCAM 17128 AGUIRRE Biel AMICS 1981,9 CL
33 INCAM 15395 PIJUAN Eudald MATARO 1975,0 CL
34 INCAM 15441 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo RIPLET 1967,6 CL
35 INCAM 10855 CATALÁN Roger AMICS 1961,8 CL
36 INCAM 16535 PÉREZ Lucas CETTE 1947,5 CL
37 INCAM 12868 TORRENTS Joan VICTT 1936,5 CL
38 INCAM 15897 BIBI Rachid David NASTIC 1931,4 CL
39 INCAM 15596 NEYRA Gorka MATARO 1910,5 CL
40 INCAM 11640 ROS Guillem RIPLET 1908,7 CL
41 INCAM 15815 GAO Shang JOVCTDF 1903,1 CL
42 INCAM 16984 ORTIZ Angel David NASTIC 1885,7 CL
43 INCAM 15431 CODOLÀ Biel RIPLET 1880,7 CL
44 INCAM 16243 VALLS Kevin CETTE 1875,5 CL
45 INCAM 13971 ZHOU Yu CTTBCN 1861,1 CL
46 INCAM 15939 COMÍN Mario CTTBDN 1857,5 CL
47 INCAM 14003 SERRANO Àlvaro BORGES 1845,0 CL
48 INCAM 14503 BERTOLIN Dylan HOSPIT 1836,1 CL
49 INCAM 17576 MASSANAS Tomas CTTBCN 1815,9 CL
50 INCAM 15779 GONZALEZ Ot MATARO 1806,1 CL
51 INCAM 15146 ROCA Marc VILABL 1788,6 CL
52 INCAM 18203 MIRO Sergi CALEL 1763,0 CL
53 INCAM 15250 RULL Blai CTTBCN 1756,9 CL
54 INCAM 17612 SAEZ Kilian SENTME 1738,4 CL
55 INCAM 14131 LÓPEZ Iren VILABL 1725,8 CL
56 INCAM 14917 PINZANO Ignasi ATEN82 1704,9 CL
57 INCAM 10859 GARCÍA Albert AMICS 1698,6 CL
58 INCAM 15763 VALLVERDÚ Pau CAMBRI 1690,0 CL
59 INCAM 12869 SEGURA Victor VILABL 1681,4 CL



60 INCAM 15075 LLORENS Teo LLUÏSO 1679,1 CL
61 INCAM 15458 JORGOSO Erik HOSPIT 1660,2 CL
62 INCAM 14750 SEVILLA Marc RIPLET 1616,2 CL
63 INCAM 15429 MUJICA Sergio RIPLET 1611,8 CL
64 INCAM 15287 ORDÓÑEZ Joel JOVCTDF 1565,7 CL
65 INCAM 14115 SALES Jan CTTBCN 1556,5 CL
66 INCAM 6088 SITJÀ Iu VILABL 1525,8 CL
67 INCAM 11209 VELEZ Alex ATEN82 1487,2 CL
68 INCAM 17819 FONT Martí VILAFR 1479,2 CL
69 INCAM 16515 MACIÀ Álvaro RIPLET 1470,5 CL
70 INCAM 16611 LÀZARO Guim VILABL 1442,6 CL
71 INCAM 16396 LIARTE Martí CETTE 1442,6 CL
72 INCAM 16762 FERNANDEZ Adria HOSPIT 1437,0 CL
73 INCAM 16159 PALLEJÀ Marc CTTBDN 1435,7 CL
74 INCAM 17553 CANALS Abel CTTBCN 1378,9 CL
75 INCAM 16873 TERRAZA David JOVCTDF 1310,9 CL
76 INCAM 16771 MONTAÑÁ Miquel AMICS 1231,0 CL
77 INCAM 15586 BARDAJÍ Teo LLUÏSO 1208,3 CL
78 INCAM 15858 LÓPEZ Martí CTTBDN 1102,5 CL
79 INCAM 16881 CAO Martí CARDED 1101,6 CL
80 INCAM 15556 LLONCH Roger CNSABA 1091,2 CL
81 INCAM 16851 LAZARO Marc CNSABA 999,4 CL
82 INCAM 15078 BOLOIX Cesc LLUÏSO 1262,3 N/C
83 INCAM 14866 BEIMERS Daniël TRAMUN 1230,9 N/C
84 INCAM 16024 GRANADOS Claudi TONA 1112,8 N/C
85 INCAM 14420 LOPEZ Victor VILANO 1068,0 N/C
86 INCAM 18560 PRIETO Camilo Andrés NASTIC 0,0 N/RK
87 INCAM 21204 PANCORBO Jonatan TORRED 0,0 N/RK
88 INCAM 17289 FENG Lin GANXET 0,0 N/RK

1 INJUF 7731 MOSCOSO Camila Renata VICTT 2496,2 CL
2 INJUF 12518 SHYPSHA Renata GANXET 2442,0 CL
3 INJUF 10862 SANS Martina VICTT 2404,7 CL
4 INJUF 12922 RODRIGUEZ Alba GANXET 2332,3 CL
5 INJUF 12293 MASDEU Abril VICTT 2247,9 CL
6 INJUF 8722 BACHS Mariona CTTBDN 2199,3 CL
7 INJUF 10760 BLANCAFORT Anna CETTE 2198,7 CL
8 INJUF 12244 ESCODA Abril S.CUGA 2160,2 CL
9 INJUF 8199 CASANOVAS Laia FALCO 2143,8 CL

10 INJUF 12682 CARRO Sofia S.CUGA 2138,3 CL
11 INJUF 10672 CASTELLS Iris CETTE 2071,9 CL
12 INJUF 12724 ESTIVILL Cristina S.CUGA 2037,4 CL
13 INJUF 10451 DE SAN ANTONIO Eunice MATARO 2005,3 CL
14 INJUF 12201 ROMA Xènia BORGES 1953,0 CL
15 INJUF 12203 ROMA Neus BORGES 1907,0 CL
16 INJUF 10527 DÍEZ Lluna CALEL 1897,7 CL
17 INJUF 14061 GONZÁLEZ Martina MATARO 1864,2 CL



18 INJUF 11381 AMAGO Carla S.CUGA 1746,4 CL
19 INJUF 13743 COLOMINAS Ivet CALEL 1739,5 CL
20 INJUF 12977 SORRIBES Vika CETTE 1721,1 CL
21 INJUF 16157 GONZALEZ Sonia CASTDF 1569,6 CL
22 INJUF 12785 AGUILERA Marta CETTE 1539,7 CL
23 INJUF 9044 VEGA Lucia FALCO 1434,2 CL
24 INJUF 14884 GONZÁLEZ Martina CASTDF 1282,3 CL

1 INJUM 8908 KHIDASHELI Luca CNSABA 2872,8 CL
2 INJUM 11951 RODRÍGUEZ Biel VICTT 2609,7 CL
3 INJUM 10860 GIBERT Roc S.CUGA 2604,6 CL
4 INJUM 10885 LOZANO Manel MATARO 2535,5 CL
5 INJUM 13758 CALLEJON Christian S.CUGA 2525,2 CL
6 INJUM 6318 TANG Ruixiang BORGES 2464,3 CL
7 INJUM 13267 SERRET Joan BORGES 2452,1 CL
8 INJUM 7371 MUNTADA Bernat TRAMUN 2423,6 CL
9 INJUM 11168 BARBERA SO.  Joan CNSABA 2419,9 CL

10 INJUM 7752 FONT Aniol CNSABA 2417,3 CL
11 INJUM 11552 PIJUAN Guillem MATARO 2395,6 CL
12 INJUM 12566 NUÑEZ Roc MATARO 2363,9 CL
13 INJUM 8013 PORTELL Alex TRAMUN 2348,2 CL
14 INJUM 10347 BOUZA Aran CTTBDN 2338,6 CL
15 INJUM 7618 GUINART Joel ELS 8 2336,9 CL
16 INJUM 6096 POUS Jacob MATARO 2332,9 CL
17 INJUM 13993 PRIETO Arnau ATEN82 2332,9 CL
18 INJUM 14988 LUCAS Pablo CTTBDN 2317,6 CL
19 INJUM 6210 BOYÉ Artur TRAMUN 2309,2 CL
20 INJUM 11856 NEVADO Samuel CETTE 2282,9 CL
21 INJUM 10969 AMILL Marc AECREUS 2279,6 CL
22 INJUM 6186 MENA Raúl TRAMUN 2257,3 CL
23 INJUM 11305 ESCOBAR David ATEN82 2252,4 CL
24 INJUM 12403 ALTAR Pau RIPLET 2248,3 CL
25 INJUM 14358 SILVESTRE Alex CNSABA 2238,9 CL
26 INJUM 16414 CASQUERO Eric CETTE 2225,4 CL
27 INJUM 11746 YANG Owen CNSABA 2191,1 CL
28 INJUM 11774 GARCÍA Alex RIPLET 2178,8 CL
29 INJUM 12296 COROMINAS Albert ELS 8 2173,6 CL
30 INJUM 10044 LOPEZ Claudi BORGES 2169,9 CL
31 INJUM 13593 RUIZ Guillem LLUÏSO 2136,4 CL
32 INJUM 11863 MONTAGUT Joan ELS 8 2050,8 CL
33 INJUM 13679 BENET Adrià BORGES 2048,3 CL
34 INJUM 13097 CARDONA Biel CTTBCN 2044,9 CL
35 INJUM 16791 SÁEZ Hiram MATARO 2040,7 CL
36 INJUM 12395 MARTÍN Aleix JOVCTDF 2030,1 CL
37 INJUM 14077 NÚÑEZ Pol CTTBDN 2025,6 CL
38 INJUM 10887 ROMAGOSA Juli LLUÏSO 2021,7 CL
39 INJUM 8615 PORTET Joaquim VICTT 2009,8 CL



40 INJUM 15749 BARBARÀ Enrique CTTBDN 1992,0 CL
41 INJUM 15599 SÁNCHEZ Pau MATARO 1977,9 CL
42 INJUM 10912 SILVA Adrian RIPLET 1975,9 CL
43 INJUM 11592 SANCHÍS Marc HOSPIT 1974,4 CL
44 INJUM 11191 HERNANDEZ Jordi CTGALI 1964,5 CL
45 INJUM 16496 DELRIU Jan LLUÏSO 1962,0 CL
46 INJUM 15897 BIBI Rachid David NASTIC 1931,4 CL
47 INJUM 14235 JORQUERA Simó CETTE 1913,3 CL
48 INJUM 15596 NEYRA Gorka MATARO 1910,5 CL
49 INJUM 11821 MESTRE Lluc CTTBCN 1897,3 CL
50 INJUM 16984 ORTIZ Angel David NASTIC 1885,7 CL
51 INJUM 15939 COMÍN Mario CTTBDN 1857,5 CL
52 INJUM 12351 BUENO Izan NASTIC 1841,2 CL
53 INJUM 14817 MARTIN Arnau CTTBCN 1836,3 CL
54 INJUM 13403 MURIEL Pau CTTBCN 1820,3 CL
55 INJUM 16210 BELTRAN Pol HOSPIT 1788,2 CL
56 INJUM 14325 AGULLÓ Gerard S.CUGA 1788,0 CL
57 INJUM 10869 MARANTE Fernando HOSPIT 1765,3 CL
58 INJUM 10934 PRIEGO Hristo JOVCTDF 1763,7 CL
59 INJUM 12136 PLAZA Pau CNSABA 1762,6 CL
60 INJUM 11351 RIBAS Martí MATARO 1747,1 CL
61 INJUM 17612 SAEZ Kilian SENTME 1738,4 CL
62 INJUM 15763 VALLVERDÚ Pau CAMBRI 1690,0 CL
63 INJUM 12869 SEGURA Victor VILABL 1681,4 CL
64 INJUM 12904 JIMENEZ Marti CNSABA 1476,7 CL
65 INJUM 17859 RODRIGUEZ Eric NASTIC 1343,0 CL
66 INJUM 19691 KHAN Muhammad Rameez LLUÏSO 1150,6 CL
67 INJUM 18029 POYATOS Pau CNSABA 1071,9 CL
68 INJUM 14466 BESORA Pol GANXET 1741,5 N/C
69 INJUM 17633 MONTANERO Ismael SENTME 1307,8 N/C
70 INJUM 16309 GAYA Carles VANORD 1218,1 N/C
71 INJUM 16614 JIMÉNEZ Joan CETTE 1179,2 N/C
72 INJUM 12616 GARCIA Martí VILABL 0,0 N/RK

1 IN21F 7731 MOSCOSO Camila Renata VICTT 2496,2 CL
2 IN21F 10862 SANS Martina VICTT 2404,7 CL
3 IN21F 8722 BACHS Mariona CTTBDN 2199,3 CL
4 IN21F 12244 ESCODA Abril S.CUGA 2160,2 CL
5 IN21F 8199 CASANOVAS Laia FALCO 2143,8 CL
6 IN21F 20795 DIAZ Mariangel Paola FALCO 2138,6 CL
7 IN21F 5929 GARCIA Mar Africa AMICS 2016,1 CL
8 IN21F 10451 DE SAN ANTONIO Eunice MATARO 2005,3 CL
9 IN21F 5954 MUNNÉ Laia S.CUGA 2002,0 CL

10 IN21F 7304 MACIÀ Núria FALCO 1998,7 CL
11 IN21F 10034 MIGUELES María AMICS 1958,6 CL
12 IN21F 12201 ROMA Xènia BORGES 1953,0 CL
13 IN21F 10681 BARRAU Anna AMICS 1943,7 CL



14 IN21F 6317 TANG Chenxin FALCO 0,0 N/RK
1 IN21M 7343 CINTAS Eric VANORD 2669,8 CL
2 IN21M 11951 RODRÍGUEZ Biel VICTT 2609,7 CL
3 IN21M 6318 TANG Ruixiang BORGES 2464,3 CL
4 IN21M 12169 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO 2450,5 CL
5 IN21M 11365 ESCODA Jofre S.CUGA 2425,2 CL
6 IN21M 10347 BOUZA Aran CTTBDN 2338,6 CL
7 IN21M 7882 MAS Pol CETTE 2335,6 CL
8 IN21M 6096 POUS Jacob MATARO 2332,9 CL
9 IN21M 13993 PRIETO Arnau ATEN82 2332,9 CL

10 IN21M 10445 PACAREU Aleix MATARO 2318,6 CL
11 IN21M 14988 LUCAS Pablo CTTBDN 2317,6 CL
12 IN21M 7032 PIERA Pol CTTBCN 2286,2 CL
13 IN21M 11517 MORENO Marçal BORGES 2234,1 CL
14 IN21M 12171 MARCO Oriol LLUÏSO 2187,4 CL
15 IN21M 10044 LOPEZ Claudi BORGES 2169,9 CL
16 IN21M 8050 RUIZ Eloi TTCAS 2151,0 CL
17 IN21M 6755 ORCERA Gabriel OLESA 2103,1 CL
18 IN21M 11283 RAVENTÓS Arnau CTTBDN 2052,5 CL
19 IN21M 15813 SOLÉ Albert MOLLSA 2049,3 CL
20 IN21M 13097 CARDONA Biel CTTBCN 2044,9 CL
21 IN21M 11633 VANACLOCHA Santi CTTBCN 2016,2 CL
22 IN21M 12059 REQUENA Saúl CTTBDN 2014,6 CL
23 IN21M 15266 SUBIRANA Biel CARDED 1942,6 CL
24 IN21M 12467 BATET Pol LLUÏSO 1937,4 CL
25 IN21M 9036 BONAVILA Pol ATEN82 1864,6 CL
26 IN21M 12351 BUENO Izan NASTIC 1841,2 CL
27 IN21M 14583 LIU Ethan CNSABA 1809,6 CL
28 IN21M 9000 BORRELL Biel TTCAS 1798,5 CL
29 IN21M 10777 CERVELLÓ Marc VILANO 1732,0 CL
30 IN21M 19691 KHAN Muhammad Rameez LLUÏSO 1150,6 CL
31 IN21M 12432 VEGA Alex CNSABA 1600,5 N/C
32 IN21M 17633 MONTANERO Ismael SENTME 1307,8 N/C
33 IN21M 20611 VELILLA Roger CETTE 1294,3 N/C
34 IN21M 15093 RIVAS Joan ULLDEC 0,0 N/RK
35 IN21M 15103 BARRIOS Neo ULLDEC 0,0 N/RK

CL = ESPORTISTA CLASSIFICAT (HA JUGAT UN MÍNIM DE 15 PARTITS PUNTUABLES ELS ÚLTIMS 12 MESOS)
N/C = ESPORTISTA NO CLASSIFICAT (HA JUGAT MENYS DE 15 PARTITS EN ELS ÚLTIMS 12 MESOS)
N/RK = ESPORTISTA SENSE RÀNQUING

A l'hora de determinar els caps de sèrie, els esportistes classificats sempre van davant
dels no classificats, encara que tinguin menys rànquing.



# CATEG RK JUG 1 CLUB 1 RK 1 JUG 2 CLUB 2 RK 2 OBS
1 DBBEM 3558,0 SALAN Nil CALEL 1803,8 PARERA Pol CALEL 1754,2
2 DBBEM 3378,9 MAMPEL Marc AMICS 1626,8 HUGUET Thiago CNSABA 1752,0
3 DBBEM 2921,1 BORRÀS Enric ELS 8 1581,7 CASTILLEJO Marcos ELS 8 1339,3
4 DBBEM 2909,6 RIVERO Eric IGUALA 1419,4 LÓPEZ Genís LLUÏSO 1490,2
5 DBBEM 2810,0 SITJÀ Lia VILABL 1575,3 MORA Júlia MATARO 1234,7
6 DBBEM 2571,9 TOMAS Axel CNSABA 1235,2 VILA Roger CNSABA 1336,7
7 DBBEM 2442,4 TORRES Marti REUS 1070,4 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama CAMBRI 1372,0
8 DBBEM 2187,8 DOMENECH Ignasi HOSPIT 1307,9 GLANTZ Johan Alexander ATEN82 879,8
9 DBBEM 1834,5 CALVET Oriol CTGALI 938,3 SIMON Bruc CTGALI 896,2

10 DBBEM 1788,2 NOMDEDEU Blai NASTIC 1116,0 GONZÁLEZ Xavier NASTIC 672,2
11 DBBEM 1745,6 TOR Pau VICTT 1056,6 AMADOZ Jan LLUÏSO 689,0
12 DBBEM 1676,3 MAYOL Roc S.CUGA 837,1 CALVET Nico S.CUGA 839,2
13 DBBEM 1673,0 MORENO Maksim CASTDF 820,5 NUÑEZ Erik CASTDF 852,4
14 DBBEM 1614,8 CABARROCAS Nil VILABL 852,7 SOLER Nick VILABL 762,1
15 DBBEM 1528,8 RISCO Lluc TTCAS 814,8 TARNOVIANU Rares Stefan CETTE 714,0
16 DBBEM 1439,8 ADRIÁN Lucía CETTE 671,7 VERICAT Laia CETTE 768,0
17 DBBEM 1247,8 DEL MORAL Bruno FALCO 1247,8 SERRANO Aleix FALCO 0,0
18 DBBEM 965,5 CINTAS Pol CETTE 965,5 MATUTE Issey CETTE 0,0
19 DBBEM 939,2 MOLERO Joan S.CUGA 0,0 CAROD Guim S.CUGA 939,2
20 DBBEM 615,2 BONET Oleguer GANXET 0,0 LIU Izan GANXET 615,2
21 DBBEM 0,0 CASANELLES Martí S.CUGA 0,0 CASANELLES Arnau S.CUGA 0,0
22 DBBEM 0,0 CASTRO Joel MOLLSA 0,0 CASTRO Olau MOLLSA 0,0

1 DBALF 3643,9 PUIGMULÉ Thaís TTCAS 1896,0 EL MOUHMOUH Iman CAMBRI 1747,9
2 DBALF 3232,6 SITJÀ Lia VILABL 1575,3 YANG Karen CNSABA 1657,3
3 DBALF 3110,0 ABEL Txell TRAMUN 1547,2 BOSCH Adriana TRAMUN 1562,8
4 DBALF 2777,0 NIKOLAEWNA Sofia GANXET 1271,9 NÁJAR Paula CTGALI 1505,1
5 DBALF 2620,3 TRALLERO Ona FALCO 1499,0 CAYELLAS Carla FALCO 1121,3
6 DBALF 2256,2 BALASTEGUI Abril CNSABA 1267,3 SILVESTRE Marta CNSABA 988,9
1 DBALM 3877,5 PARDO Lucas RIPLET 2052,2 PACHECO Liam RIPLET 1825,3
2 DBALM 3785,7 LIARTE Lluc CETTE 1724,6 CASQUERO Daniel CETTE 2061,1
3 DBALM 3744,6 FERNÁNDEZ Jan NASTIC 1809,2 FERRAS David NASTIC 1935,4
4 DBALM 3713,6 TOMAS Unai CNSABA 1961,5 HUGUET Thiago CNSABA 1752,0
5 DBALM 3558,0 SALAN Nil CALEL 1803,8 PARERA Pol CALEL 1754,2
6 DBALM 3486,9 SOLDEVILA Pere ELS 8 1647,1 SACRISTÁN Oscar CTLLAR 1839,8
7 DBALM 3362,1 PANOSA Bernat VILANO 1732,0 MARQUEZ Arnau VILANO 1630,1
8 DBALM 3293,6 VALERO Marti LLUÏSO 1654,8 RIU Miquel LLUÏSO 1638,8
9 DBALM 3136,7 ALENTÀ Unai BORGES 1715,8 SIERRA Aran BORGES 1420,9

10 DBALM 3048,5 COMAS Jan JOVCTDF 1655,0 MURGA Jordi JOVCTDF 1393,6
11 DBALM 3017,5 ALONSO Ruben JOVCTDF 1366,7 VAN DER PLASSCHE Liam JOVCTDF 1650,7
12 DBALM 2982,3 PAGES Eric HOSPIT 1528,8 DOMENECH Toni HOSPIT 1453,4
13 DBALM 2940,8 HURTADO Eric ATEN82 1685,1 BERNAL Iván ATEN82 1255,7
14 DBALM 2921,1 BORRÀS Enric ELS 8 1581,7 CASTILLEJO Marcos ELS 8 1339,3
15 DBALM 2894,0 TOR Oriol VICTT 1244,2 OLIVELLA Aram CTGALI 1649,8
16 DBALM 2712,0 DARANAS Joel VILABL 1297,0 GIOL Quim VILABL 1415,0
17 DBALM 2604,1 LÓPEZ Genís LLUÏSO 1490,2 MARTINEZ Xavier LLUÏSO 1113,8
18 DBALM 2590,3 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO 1276,2 VALLES Luka LLUÏSO 1314,1
19 DBALM 2538,2 ARMENTEROS Ciro ATEN82 1244,8 MARTÍNEZ Daniel JOVCTDF 1293,4
20 DBALM 2511,1 SOLE Eliot AMICS 1262,8 ORTEGA Leo AMICS 1248,2
21 DBALM 2436,0 BORRÀS Aniol GANXET 1284,6 COLCHON Egoitz GANXET 1151,4
22 DBALM 2362,5 FERNÁNDEZ Gael CASTDF 1130,4 BRIATURI Julián Agustín CASTDF 1232,1
23 DBALM 2295,7 LLAURADO Jan VILANO 1325,1 JOHANNES Tomas S.CUGA 970,6
24 DBALM 2001,5 SALA Gerard CTLLAR 1102,6 ALGABA Marc CNSABA 898,9
25 DBALM 1833,3 PADROSA Joan VILABL 908,5 ZAPATER Isaac VILABL 924,9
26 DBALM 1372,0 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama CAMBRI 1372,0 SAMBOAN Flaviu David CAMBRI 0,0
27 DBALM 1307,3 RAMIREZ Oscar FALCO 1307,3 MARTINEZ-ABARCA Roc FALCO 0,0
28 DBALM 981,3 POY Adrià NASTIC 981,3 SANCHEZ Marc NASTIC 0,0
29 DBALM 0,0 FRUCTUOSO Yago GANXET 0,0 BONET Didac GANXET 0,0
30 DBALM 0,0 PALLEJÀ Jofre GANXET 0,0 MARTÍNEZ Guillem GANXET 0,0

1 DBINF 4039,9 MANRESA Jana GANXET 1861,2 MOLINA Maria Janny HOSPIT 2178,6



2 DBINF 3967,6 CASANOVAS Aina FALCO 2134,2 CAPARRÓS Ainoa FALCO 1833,4
3 DBINF 3793,4 SERRET Emma TTCAS 1897,4 PUIGMULÉ Thaís TTCAS 1896,0
4 DBINF 3744,9 EL MOUHMOUH Oumnia CASTDF 1997,0 EL MOUHMOUH Iman CAMBRI 1747,9
5 DBINF 3474,3 YANG Karen CNSABA 1657,3 MARTÍNEZ Gala HOSPIT 1817,0
6 DBINF 3273,7 ARNAU Ariadna RIPLET 1744,2 BENET Elsa RIPLET 1529,5
7 DBINF 3043,3 TRALLERO Ona FALCO 1499,0 ARAQUE Aina GANXET 1544,3
8 DBINF 2985,5 ROCABERT Judit AMICS 1602,0 ROCABERT Aina AMICS 1383,5
9 DBINF 2460,3 RODRIGUEZ Mireia CTGALI 1235,4 HERNÀNDEZ Martina CTGALI 1224,9

10 DBINF 2175,9 JURADO Laia CNSABA 1417,8 LEDESMA Aina CNSABA 758,1
1 DBINM 4555,4 SERRANO A.  Francisco CNSABA 2424,9 BARBERÀ Quim CNSABA 2130,4
2 DBINM 4457,3 QUESADA Roger CTTBDN 2460,7 AMANTIA Liam CTTBDN 1996,5
3 DBINM 4215,2 GUTIÉRREZ Marc CASTDF 2111,1 DIAZ Evan VILABL 2104,1
4 DBINM 4125,2 GRANADOS Joan CTTBDN 2102,8 GARRACHON Oriol CTGALI 2022,5
5 DBINM 4117,9 RUSCALLEDA Antoni CALEL 2351,3 MARTÍNEZ Biel CALEL 1766,6
6 DBINM 4032,7 HERMIDA Aleix CETTE 1971,6 CASQUERO Daniel CETTE 2061,1
7 DBINM 4019,8 PARDO Lucas RIPLET 2052,2 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo RIPLET 1967,6
8 DBINM 3869,5 MARTÍNEZ Rafael JOVCTDF 2213,4 PASQUINI Nagual JOVCTDF 1656,1
9 DBINM 3844,2 CANOVAS Joan HOSPIT 1949,3 ALBERT Marcel HOSPIT 1894,9

10 DBINM 3837,4 CALVET Martí CTGALI 1917,1 CASTILLEJO Alexis VANORD 1920,4
11 DBINM 3796,4 MOLINÉ Nico OLOT 1834,9 TOMAS Unai CNSABA 1961,5
12 DBINM 3637,0 CRUZ Mario HOSPIT 1877,2 HE Mark Zi Yan HOSPIT 1759,7
13 DBINM 3632,8 MORENO Gerard BORGES 1736,7 GARCIA Gerard BORGES 1896,1
14 DBINM 3514,3 LÓPEZ Iren VILABL 1725,8 ROCA Marc VILABL 1788,6
15 DBINM 3384,0 GRILLO Manel CTGALI 1647,7 FONT Gerard VILAFR 1736,3
16 DBINM 3363,1 ZHOU Yu CTTBCN 1861,1 CASTILLEJO Octavio VANORD 1502,0
17 DBINM 3305,0 LORENZO Christian HOSPIT 1690,3 FREITAS Humbert HOSPIT 1614,7
18 DBINM 3242,7 JANÉ Ot RIPLET 1791,4 CODOLÀ Pep RIPLET 1451,4
19 DBINM 3239,3 HURTADO Eric ATEN82 1685,1 DÍAZ Èric ATEN82 1554,2
20 DBINM 3229,8 MAMPEL N.  Ramon AMICS 1603,0 CARACUEL Daniel AMICS 1626,8
21 DBINM 3122,7 PUIG Quim IGUALA 1346,5 TARRAGÓ Joan IGUALA 1776,2
22 DBINM 2968,4 LÀZARO Guim VILABL 1442,6 SITJÀ Iu VILABL 1525,8
23 DBINM 2903,6 SOLER Marcel FALCO 1596,4 RAMIREZ Oscar FALCO 1307,3
24 DBINM 2822,4 ALONSO Ruben JOVCTDF 1366,7 GARRIDO Axel JOVCTDF 1455,6
25 DBINM 2760,3 SABLON Leo NASTIC 1630,1 ANDRÉS Alex NASTIC 1130,2
26 DBINM 2712,0 DARANAS Joel VILABL 1297,0 GIOL Quim VILABL 1415,0
27 DBINM 2638,6 LIAO Arnau CARDED 1390,9 MONTAÑÁ Josep AMICS 1247,7
28 DBINM 2636,8 SEGUÉS Izan ALCARR 1357,3 HIDALGO Jan ENCAMP 1279,5
29 DBINM 2556,4 MASIP Aria LLUÏSO 1529,6 MACARULLA Blai LLUÏSO 1026,8
30 DBINM 2327,0 JIMENEZ Alex GIRONA 1008,2 VILA Ferran GIRONA 1318,8
31 DBINM 2256,2 AGUILERA Alejandro CETTE 1277,2 RAMOS Zadkiel CETTE 979,0
32 DBINM 2142,6 GIRONA Marti VILANO 1213,8 TORRAS Guiu VILANO 928,8
33 DBINM 1137,0 LOPEZ Enric CTGALI 1137,0 CAMACHO Adria NASTIC 0,0

1 DBCAF 4774,3 SHYPSHA Renata GANXET 2442,0 RODRIGUEZ Alba GANXET 2332,3
2 DBCAF 4175,7 CARRO Sofia S.CUGA 2138,3 ESTIVILL Cristina S.CUGA 2037,4
3 DBCAF 4039,9 MANRESA Jana GANXET 1861,2 MOLINA Maria Janny HOSPIT 2178,6
4 DBCAF 3967,6 CASANOVAS Aina FALCO 2134,2 CAPARRÓS Ainoa FALCO 1833,4
5 DBCAF 3851,7 NAVACERRADA Estel AMICS 1728,6 PAGÈS Anna AMICS 2123,0
6 DBCAF 3814,3 ROMA Neus BORGES 1907,0 FONT Laia CALEL 1907,3
7 DBCAF 3641,5 ARNAU Ariadna RIPLET 1744,2 SERRET Emma TTCAS 1897,4
8 DBCAF 3308,4 NAVARRO Laia CALEL 1811,3 MONNÉ Anna BORGES 1497,1
9 DBCAF 2462,8 MAYNÉ Ona TRAMUN 992,8 ARMANGUÉ Judit TRAMUN 1470,0
1 DBCAM 4996,2 QUESADA Roger CTTBDN 2460,7 LOZANO Manel MATARO 2535,5
2 DBCAM 4803,4 RUSCALLEDA Antoni CALEL 2351,3 SERRET Joan BORGES 2452,1
3 DBCAM 4785,2 MARTÍNEZ Oriol VANORD 2367,9 FONT Aniol CNSABA 2417,3
4 DBCAM 4738,7 MARTÍNEZ Rafael JOVCTDF 2213,4 CALLEJON Christian S.CUGA 2525,2 Subs. R. Gibert
5 DBCAM 4555,4 SERRANO A.  Francisco CNSABA 2424,9 BARBERÀ Quim CNSABA 2130,4
6 DBCAM 4445,5 BARBERA SO.  Joan CNSABA 2419,9 NÚÑEZ Pol CTTBDN 2025,6
7 DBCAM 4429,9 YANG Owen CNSABA 2191,1 SILVESTRE Alex CNSABA 2238,9
8 DBCAM 4338,9 NUÑEZ Roc MATARO 2363,9 PIJUAN Eudald MATARO 1975,0
9 DBCAM 4331,6 NADAL Met TRAMUN 2093,2 MARTÍNEZ Roger TRAMUN 2238,4



10 DBCAM 4244,3 POCH Roger TTCAS 2074,0 COLL Biel TTCAS 2170,4
11 DBCAM 4146,8 COROMINA Bruno LLUÏSO 2010,3 RUIZ Guillem LLUÏSO 2136,4
12 DBCAM 4125,2 GRANADOS Joan CTTBDN 2102,8 GARRACHON Oriol CTGALI 2022,5
13 DBCAM 4100,9 VALLS Kevin CETTE 1875,5 CASQUERO Eric CETTE 2225,4
14 DBCAM 3951,2 NEYRA Gorka MATARO 1910,5 SÁEZ Hiram MATARO 2040,7
15 DBCAM 3948,8 MATARÓ Isaac MATARO 2142,7 GONZALEZ Ot MATARO 1806,1
16 DBCAM 3943,7 CATALÁN Roger AMICS 1961,8 AGUIRRE Biel AMICS 1981,9
17 DBCAM 3933,2 MARTÍN Aleix JOVCTDF 2030,1 GAO Shang JOVCTDF 1903,1
18 DBCAM 3893,3 BENET Adrià BORGES 2048,3 SERRANO Àlvaro BORGES 1845,0
19 DBCAM 3849,5 BARBARÀ Enrique CTTBDN 1992,0 COMÍN Mario CTTBDN 1857,5
20 DBCAM 3817,1 BIBI Rachid David NASTIC 1931,4 ORTIZ Angel David NASTIC 1885,7
21 DBCAM 3789,4 ROS Guillem RIPLET 1908,7 CODOLÀ Biel RIPLET 1880,7
22 DBCAM 3785,5 SEGURA Victor VILABL 1681,4 DIAZ Evan VILABL 2104,1
23 DBCAM 3586,1 GARRACHON Enrique CTGALI 2106,9 FONT Martí VILAFR 1479,2
24 DBCAM 3579,4 MUJICA Sergio RIPLET 1611,8 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo RIPLET 1967,6
25 DBCAM 3496,3 BERTOLIN Dylan HOSPIT 1836,1 JORGOSO Erik HOSPIT 1660,2
26 DBCAM 3390,1 LIARTE Martí CETTE 1442,6 PÉREZ Lucas CETTE 1947,5
27 DBCAM 3372,5 SALES Jan CTTBCN 1556,5 MASSANAS Tomas CTTBCN 1815,9
28 DBCAM 3251,6 LÓPEZ Iren VILABL 1725,8 SITJÀ Iu VILABL 1525,8
29 DBCAM 3231,2 ROCA Marc VILABL 1788,6 LÀZARO Guim VILABL 1442,6
30 DBCAM 3192,1 VELEZ Alex ATEN82 1487,2 PINZANO Ignasi ATEN82 1704,9
31 DBCAM 3135,8 RULL Blai CTTBCN 1756,9 CANALS Abel CTTBCN 1378,9
32 DBCAM 3086,6 SEVILLA Marc RIPLET 1616,2 MACIÀ Álvaro RIPLET 1470,5
33 DBCAM 3049,4 TORRENTS Joan VICTT 1936,5 GRANADOS Claudi TONA 1112,8
34 DBCAM 2941,4 LLORENS Teo LLUÏSO 1679,1 BOLOIX Cesc LLUÏSO 1262,3
35 DBCAM 2876,5 ORDÓÑEZ Joel JOVCTDF 1565,7 TERRAZA David JOVCTDF 1310,9
36 DBCAM 2645,3 BARDAJÍ Teo LLUÏSO 1208,3 FERNANDEZ Adria HOSPIT 1437,0
37 DBCAM 2492,5 LIAO Arnau CARDED 1390,9 CAO Martí CARDED 1101,6
38 DBCAM 2090,6 LLONCH Roger CNSABA 1091,2 LAZARO Marc CNSABA 999,4
39 DBCAM 1630,1 SABLON Leo NASTIC 1630,1 PRIETO Camilo Andrés NASTIC 0,0

1 DBJUF 4900,9 SANS Martina VICTT 2404,7 MOSCOSO Camila Renata VICTT 2496,2
2 DBJUF 4774,3 SHYPSHA Renata GANXET 2442,0 RODRIGUEZ Alba GANXET 2332,3
3 DBJUF 4447,1 MASDEU Abril VICTT 2247,9 BACHS Mariona CTTBDN 2199,3
4 DBJUF 4270,6 CASTELLS Iris CETTE 2071,9 BLANCAFORT Anna CETTE 2198,7
5 DBJUF 4197,6 ESCODA Abril S.CUGA 2160,2 ESTIVILL Cristina S.CUGA 2037,4
6 DBJUF 4096,8 ROMA Xènia BORGES 1953,0 CASANOVAS Laia FALCO 2143,8
7 DBJUF 3884,7 AMAGO Carla S.CUGA 1746,4 CARRO Sofia S.CUGA 2138,3
8 DBJUF 3869,5 DE SAN ANTONIO Eunice MATARO 2005,3 GONZÁLEZ Martina MATARO 1864,2
9 DBJUF 3637,2 DÍEZ Lluna CALEL 1897,7 COLOMINAS Ivet CALEL 1739,5

10 DBJUF 3260,8 AGUILERA Marta CETTE 1539,7 SORRIBES Vika CETTE 1721,1
11 DBJUF 2851,9 GONZÁLEZ Martina CASTDF 1282,3 GONZALEZ Sonia CASTDF 1569,6

1 DBJUM 5292,6 BARBERA SO.  Joan CNSABA 2419,9 KHIDASHELI Luca CNSABA 2872,8
2 DBJUM 4931,1 LOZANO Manel MATARO 2535,5 PIJUAN Guillem MATARO 2395,6
3 DBJUM 4789,1 SERRET Joan BORGES 2452,1 GUINART Joel ELS 8 2336,9
4 DBJUM 4771,8 MUNTADA Bernat TRAMUN 2423,6 PORTELL Alex TRAMUN 2348,2
5 DBJUM 4763,6 MARTÍNEZ Roger TRAMUN 2238,4 CALLEJON Christian S.CUGA 2525,2 Subs. R. Gibert
6 DBJUM 4665,8 PRIETO Arnau ATEN82 2332,9 POUS Jacob MATARO 2332,9
7 DBJUM 4656,3 BOUZA Aran CTTBDN 2338,6 LUCAS Pablo CTTBDN 2317,6
8 DBJUM 4634,2 LOPEZ Claudi BORGES 2169,9 TANG Ruixiang BORGES 2464,3
9 DBJUM 4619,5 RODRÍGUEZ Biel VICTT 2609,7 PORTET Joaquim VICTT 2009,8

10 DBJUM 4566,4 MENA Raúl TRAMUN 2257,3 BOYÉ Artur TRAMUN 2309,2
11 DBJUM 4427,1 GARCÍA Alex RIPLET 2178,8 ALTAR Pau RIPLET 2248,3
12 DBJUM 4341,9 NUÑEZ Roc MATARO 2363,9 SÁNCHEZ Pau MATARO 1977,9
13 DBJUM 4224,4 MONTAGUT Joan ELS 8 2050,8 COROMINAS Albert ELS 8 2173,6
14 DBJUM 4196,2 NEVADO Samuel CETTE 2282,9 JORQUERA Simó CETTE 1913,3
15 DBJUM 4071,4 HERNANDEZ Jordi CTGALI 1964,5 GARRACHON Enrique CTGALI 2106,9
16 DBJUM 4001,5 SILVA Adrian RIPLET 1975,9 NÚÑEZ Pol CTTBDN 2025,6
17 DBJUM 3983,7 ROMAGOSA Juli LLUÏSO 2021,7 DELRIU Jan LLUÏSO 1962,0
18 DBJUM 3957,3 ESCOBAR David ATEN82 2252,4 PINZANO Ignasi ATEN82 1704,9
19 DBJUM 3951,2 NEYRA Gorka MATARO 1910,5 SÁEZ Hiram MATARO 2040,7



20 DBJUM 3942,2 MESTRE Lluc CTTBCN 1897,3 CARDONA Biel CTTBCN 2044,9
21 DBJUM 3894,0 JIMENEZ Marti CNSABA 1476,7 FONT Aniol CNSABA 2417,3
22 DBJUM 3793,8 PRIEGO Hristo JOVCTDF 1763,7 MARTÍN Aleix JOVCTDF 2030,1
23 DBJUM 3772,5 BUENO Izan NASTIC 1841,2 BIBI Rachid David NASTIC 1931,4
24 DBJUM 3762,6 SANCHÍS Marc HOSPIT 1974,4 BELTRAN Pol HOSPIT 1788,2
25 DBJUM 3656,6 MURIEL Pau CTTBCN 1820,3 MARTIN Arnau CTTBCN 1836,3
26 DBJUM 3553,3 MARANTE Fernando HOSPIT 1765,3 AGULLÓ Gerard S.CUGA 1788,0
27 DBJUM 3228,7 ORTIZ Angel David NASTIC 1885,7 RODRIGUEZ Eric NASTIC 1343,0
28 DBJUM 3046,2 SAEZ Kilian SENTME 1738,4 MONTANERO Ismael SENTME 1307,8
29 DBJUM 2834,6 PLAZA Pau CNSABA 1762,6 POYATOS Pau CNSABA 1071,9
30 DBJUM 2397,4 GAYA Carles VANORD 1218,1 JIMÉNEZ Joan CETTE 1179,2
31 DBJUM 1681,4 GARCIA Martí VILABL 0,0 SEGURA Victor VILABL 1681,4

1 DB21F 4900,9 SANS Martina VICTT 2404,7 MOSCOSO Camila Renata VICTT 2496,2
2 DB21F 4282,4 DIAZ Mariangel Paola FALCO 2138,6 CASANOVAS Laia FALCO 2143,8
3 DB21F 4162,2 ESCODA Abril S.CUGA 2160,2 MUNNÉ Laia S.CUGA 2002,0
4 DB21F 4152,2 ROMA Xènia BORGES 1953,0 BACHS Mariona CTTBDN 2199,3
5 DB21F 3959,8 BARRAU Anna AMICS 1943,7 GARCIA Mar Africa AMICS 2016,1
6 DB21F 1998,7 TANG Chenxin FALCO 0,0 MACIÀ Núria FALCO 1998,7
1 DB21M 4760,8 ESCODA Jofre S.CUGA 2425,2 MAS Pol CETTE 2335,6
2 DB21M 4698,4 MORENO Marçal BORGES 2234,1 TANG Ruixiang BORGES 2464,3
3 DB21M 4656,3 BOUZA Aran CTTBDN 2338,6 LUCAS Pablo CTTBDN 2317,6
4 DB21M 4651,6 PACAREU Aleix MATARO 2318,6 POUS Jacob MATARO 2332,9
5 DB21M 4637,9 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO 2450,5 MARCO Oriol LLUÏSO 2187,4
6 DB21M 4302,3 VANACLOCHA Santi CTTBCN 2016,2 PIERA Pol CTTBCN 2286,2
7 DB21M 4197,4 PRIETO Arnau ATEN82 2332,9 BONAVILA Pol ATEN82 1864,6
8 DB21M 3987,4 CARDONA Biel CTTBCN 2044,9 SUBIRANA Biel CARDED 1942,6
9 DB21M 3964,1 VELILLA Roger CETTE 1294,3 CINTAS Eric VANORD 2669,8

10 DB21M 3949,5 RUIZ Eloi TTCAS 2151,0 BORRELL Biel TTCAS 1798,5
11 DB21M 3944,3 BUENO Izan NASTIC 1841,2 ORCERA Gabriel OLESA 2103,1
12 DB21M 3478,3 CERVELLÓ Marc VILANO 1732,0 GONZÁLEZ Jan CASTDF 1746,3
13 DB21M 3410,1 VEGA Alex CNSABA 1600,5 LIU Ethan CNSABA 1809,6
14 DB21M 3088,0 BATET Pol LLUÏSO 1937,4 KHAN Muhammad Rameez LLUÏSO 1150,6



# CATEG EQUIP RK EQ JUG 1 RK 1 JUG 2 RK 2 JUG 3 RK 3 JUG 4 RK 4 OBS
1 EQBEM TARINAS CALELLA 3558,0 SALAN Nil 1803,8 PARERA Pol 1754,2
2 EQBEM CN SABADELL 3088,7 HUGUET Thiago 1752,0 TOMAS Axel 1235,2 VILA Roger 1336,7
3 EQBEM TT ELS 8 FINQUES LA GARRIGA 2921,1 BORRÀS Enric 1581,7 CASTILLEJO Marcos 1339,3 MARÍN Arnau 854,2
4 EQBEM CTT AMICS TERRASSA 2280,3 MAMPEL Marc 1626,8 GARCIA Énar 653,5
5 EQBEM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 2273,9 GIL Bryan 1316,1 RANDO Eloy 862,9 SYROMIATNIKOV Stepan 957,8 ESCAMILLA Hèctor 736,5
6 EQBEM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA 2179,3 LÓPEZ Genís 1490,2 AMADOZ Jan 689,0
7 EQBEM CTT CASTELLGALÍ 1834,5 CALVET Oriol 938,3 SIMON Bruc 896,2
8 EQBEM CETT ESPARREGUERA A 1679,6 CINTAS Pol 965,5 MATUTE Issey 0,0 TARNOVIANU Rares Stefan 714,0
9 EQBEM UE SANT CUGAT A 1676,3 MAYOL Roc 837,1 CALVET Nico 839,2

10 EQBEM CTT CASTELLDEFELS 1673,0 MORENO Maksim 820,5 NUÑEZ Erik 852,4
11 EQBEM CTT VILABLAREIX 1614,8 CABARROCAS Nil 852,7 SOLER Nick 762,1
12 EQBEM CTT ATENEU 1882 1453,1 GLANTZ Johan Alexander 879,8 FERNÁNDEZ Arnau 522,1 GLANTZ Pau 573,2
13 EQBEM CETT ESPARREGUERA B 1439,8 ADRIÁN Lucía 671,7 VERICAT Laia 768,0
14 EQBEM UE SANT CUGAT B 939,2 MOLERO Joan 0,0 CAROD Jan 0,0 CAROD Guim 939,2
15 EQBEM CTT VILANOVA I LA GELTRU 682,7 CRIADO Pau 682,7 RIVI Tian 0,0 MIRET Biel 0,0
16 EQBEM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'B' 671,6 IATSUK Matvii 671,6 POVEDANO Guiu 0,0
17 EQBEM CTT GANXETS 615,2 BONET Oleguer 0,0 LIU Izan 615,2
18 EQBEM UE SANT CUGAT C 0,0 CASANELLES Martí 0,0 CASANELLES Arnau 0,0

1 EQALF CTT TRAMUNTANA - FIGUERES 3110,0 ABEL Txell 1547,2 BOSCH Adriana 1562,8
2 EQALF CN SABADELL 2924,6 YANG Karen 1657,3 BALASTEGUI Abril 1267,3 SILVESTRE Marta 988,9
3 EQALF CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE 2620,3 TRALLERO Ona 1499,0 CAYELLAS Carla 1121,3
4 EQALF CTT CAMBRILS OLEASTRUM 1747,9 EL MOUHMOUH Iman 1747,9 LOPEZ Aina 0,0
1 EQALM CTT RIPOLLET 3877,5 PARDO Lucas 2052,2 PACHECO Liam 1825,3 PACHECO Enzo 651,6
2 EQALM CETT ESPARREGUERA 3785,7 CINTAS Pol 965,5 LIARTE Lluc 1724,6 CASQUERO Daniel 2061,1
3 EQALM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC A 3744,6 FERNÁNDEZ Jan 1809,2 FERRAS David 1935,4
4 EQALM CN SABADELL 3713,6 TOMAS Unai 1961,5 HUGUET Thiago 1752,0 ALGABA Marc 898,9

EQALM TARINAS CALELLA 3558,0 SALAN Nil 1803,8 PARERA Pol 1754,2 Insc Incorr
5 EQALM CTT VILANOVA I LA GELTRU 3362,1 PANOSA Bernat 1732,0 LLAURADO Jan 1325,1 MARQUEZ Arnau 1630,1
6 EQALM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS "A" 3305,7 COMAS Jan 1655,0 VAN DER PLASSCHE Liam 1650,7 MARTÍNEZ Daniel 1293,4
7 EQALM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA ''A'' 3293,6 VALERO Marti 1654,8 RIU Miquel 1638,8
8 EQALM TT ELS 8 FINQUES LA GARRIGA 3228,9 SOLDEVILA Pere 1647,1 BORRÀS Enric 1581,7 CASTILLEJO Marcos 1339,3
9 EQALM CTT BORGES 3136,7 ALENTÀ Unai 1715,8 SIERRA Aran 1420,9 HARO Biel 0,0

10 EQALM TT L'HOSPITALET 2982,3 PAGES Eric 1528,8 DOMENECH Toni 1453,4 DOMENECH Ignasi 1307,9
11 EQALM ATT CASTELLAR 2942,4 SACRISTÁN Oscar 1839,8 SALA Gerard 1102,6
12 EQALM CTT ATENEU 1882 "A" 2940,8 HURTADO Eric 1685,1 ARMENTEROS Ciro 1244,8 BERNAL Iván 1255,7
13 EQALM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS "B" 2760,3 ALONSO Ruben 1366,7 MURGA Jordi 1393,6 GARCÍA Leo 0,0
14 EQALM CTT VILABLAREIX 2712,0 DARANAS Joel 1297,0 GIOL Quim 1415,0 PADROSA Joan 908,5 ZAPATER Isaac 924,9
15 EQALM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 2664,6 SABATER Lluc 1620,0 RUIZ Roc 786,6 DOMÈNECH Pol 1044,6 BARQUERO Max 976,7
16 EQALM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA "B" 2590,3 RUIZ Martí 1276,2 VALLES Luka 1314,1 MARTINEZ Xavier 1113,8
17 EQALM CTT AMICS TERRASSA 2511,1 SOLE Eliot 1262,8 ORTEGA Leo 1248,2
18 EQALM CTT GANXETS A 2436,0 BORRÀS Aniol 1284,6 COLCHON Egoitz 1151,4
19 EQALM GIRBAU VIC TT 2300,7 TOR Oriol 1244,2 TOR Pau 1056,6 COLLELL Martí 850,2 AMBLÀS Ferriol 0,0
20 EQALM UE SANT CUGAT 1809,8 MAYOL Roc 837,1 CALVET Nico 839,2 JOHANNES Tomas 970,6
21 EQALM CTT ATENEU 1882 "B" 1744,3 PASTOR Marti 0,0 ARNAU Nil 949,6 BRUFAU Biel 794,7
22 EQALM CTT CAMBRILS OLEASTRUM 1372,0 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama 1372,0 SAMBOAN Flaviu David 0,0
23 EQALM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC B 981,3 POY Adrià 981,3 SANCHEZ Marc 0,0
24 EQALM CTT GANXETS B 0,0 FRUCTUOSO Yago 0,0 BONET Didac 0,0
25 EQALM CTT GANXETS C 0,0 PALLEJÀ Jofre 0,0 MARTÍNEZ Guillem 0,0

1 EQINF TT L'HOSPITALET 3995,7 MARTÍNEZ Gala 1817,0 MOLINA Maria Janny 2178,6
2 EQINF CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE 3967,6 CASANOVAS Aina 2134,2 TRALLERO Ona 1499,0 LLOVET Agnès 1681,5 CAPARRÓS Ainoa 1833,4
3 EQINF TT CASSÀ 3793,4 SERRET Emma 1897,4 PUIGMULÉ Thaís 1896,0 CORRALO Abril 0,0 HORTA Carla 0,0
4 EQINF CTT GANXETS 3405,6 MANRESA Jana 1861,2 ARAQUE Aina 1544,3
5 EQINF AUTOESCOLA TATCHEPOL RIPOLLET 3273,7 ARNAU Ariadna 1744,2 BENET Elsa 1529,5
6 EQINF CN SABADELL 3075,0 YANG Karen 1657,3 JURADO Laia 1417,8 LEDESMA Aina 758,1
7 EQINF CTT AMICS TERRASSA 2985,5 ROCABERT Judit 1602,0 ROCABERT Aina 1383,5
8 EQINF CTT CASTELLGALÍ 2460,3 RODRIGUEZ Mireia 1235,4 HERNÀNDEZ Martina 1224,9
1 EQINM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 4563,5 QUESADA Roger 2460,7 AMANTIA Liam 1996,5 GRANADOS Joan 2102,8
2 EQINM CN SABADELL 4555,4 SERRANO A.  Francisco 2424,9 BARBERÀ Quim 2130,4 TOMAS Unai 1961,5 SUAREZ Gael 1055,9
3 EQINM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS "A" 4270,7 MARTÍNEZ Rafael 2213,4 LABARTA Oriol 2057,2 MURGA Jordi 1393,6
4 EQINM TARINAS CALELLA 4117,9 RUSCALLEDA Antoni 2351,3 MARTÍNEZ Biel 1766,6 MORA Jose Miguel 1367,6
5 EQINM CTT RIPOLLET 4019,8 PARDO Lucas 2052,2 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo 1967,6 JANÉ Ot 1791,4 CODOLÀ Pep 1451,4
6 EQINM CTT CASTELLGALÍ 3939,5 GRILLO Manel 1647,7 GARRACHON Oriol 2022,5 CALVET Martí 1917,1
7 EQINM CTT VILABLAREIX A 3892,7 DIAZ Evan 2104,1 ROCA Marc 1788,6 GIOL Quim 1415,0
8 EQINM TT L'HOSPITALET - A 3826,6 CRUZ Mario 1877,2 CANOVAS Joan 1949,3 HE Mark Zi Yan 1759,7
9 EQINM CTT BORGES 3632,8 MORENO Gerard 1736,7 ALENTÀ Cesc 1622,2 GARCIA Gerard 1896,1

10 EQINM TT L'HOSPITALET - B 3585,2 LORENZO Christian 1690,3 ALBERT Marcel 1894,9 FREITAS Humbert 1614,7
11 EQINM CTT VALLS DEL NORD 3422,4 CASTILLEJO Alexis 1920,4 CASTILLEJO Octavio 1502,0
12 EQINM CTT VILABLAREIX B 3251,6 LÓPEZ Iren 1725,8 DARANAS Joel 1297,0 LÀZARO Guim 1442,6 SITJÀ Iu 1525,8
13 EQINM CTT CASTELLDEFELS 3241,5 GUTIÉRREZ Marc 2111,1 FERNÁNDEZ Gael 1130,4
14 EQINM CTT ATENEU 1882 3239,3 HURTADO Eric 1685,1 DÍAZ Èric 1554,2
15 EQINM CTT AMICS TERRASSA 3229,8 MAMPEL N.  Ramon 1603,0 CARACUEL Daniel 1626,8 MONTAÑÁ Josep 1247,7
16 EQINM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'B' 3175,3 TORRENTE Eudald 1555,3 SABATER Lluc 1620,0 PALAU Adrià 1303,6 TARRÉS Sasha 1070,7
17 EQINM CTT OLOT 3123,7 MOLINÉ Nico 1834,9 BERBEL Miquel 1288,8 ROURA Jan 966,2 JUVINYÀ Oriol 1215,0
18 EQINM CPP IGUALADA 3122,7 PUIG Quim 1346,5 TARRAGÓ Joan 1776,2
19 EQINM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS "B" 3111,7 ALONSO Ruben 1366,7 GARRIDO Axel 1455,6 PASQUINI Nagual 1656,1
20 EQINM CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE 2903,6 SOLER Marcel 1596,4 RAMIREZ Oscar 1307,3
21 EQINM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC A 2760,3 SABLON Leo 1630,1 ANDRÉS Alex 1130,2
22 EQINM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA 2556,4 MASIP Aria 1529,6 MACARULLA Blai 1026,8
23 EQINM CETT ESPARREGUERA 2347,5 AGUILERA Alejandro 1277,2 LEÓN Albert 1070,3 RAMOS Zadkiel 979,0
24 EQINM CTT VILANOVA I LA GELTRU 2142,6 GIRONA Marti 1213,8 TORRAS Guiu 928,8
25 EQINM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC B 1809,2 FERNÁNDEZ Jan 1809,2 CAMACHO Adria 0,0
26 EQINM REUS DEPORTIU 1070,4 QUERALT Anton 0,0 TORRES Biel 0,0 TORRES Marti 1070,4

1 EQCAF CTT GANXETS 4774,3 SHYPSHA Renata 2442,0 RODRIGUEZ Alba 2332,3
2 EQCAF UE SANT CUGAT 4175,7 CARRO Sofia 2138,3 ESTIVILL Cristina 2037,4
3 EQCAF CTT AMICS TERRASSA 3851,7 NAVACERRADA Estel 1728,6 PAGÈS Anna 2123,0
4 EQCAF SURIS CALELLA 3718,6 NAVARRO Laia 1811,3 FONT Laia 1907,3
5 EQCAF CTT BORGES 3404,0 ROMA Neus 1907,0 MONNÉ Anna 1497,1
6 EQCAF CTT TRAMUNTANA - FIGUERES 2462,8 MAYNÉ Ona 992,8 ARMANGUÉ Judit 1470,0
1 EQCAM UE SANT CUGAT 5129,8 GIBERT Roc 2604,6 CALLEJON Christian 2525,2
2 EQCAM CN MATARÓ A 4899,4 LOZANO Manel 2535,5 NUÑEZ Roc 2363,9
3 EQCAM CN SABADELL "A" 4837,2 BARBERA SO.  Joan 2419,9 FONT Aniol 2417,3
4 EQCAM CN SABADELL 4555,4 SERRANO A.  Francisco 2424,9 BARBERÀ Quim 2130,4 LAZARO Marc 999,4
5 EQCAM CTT BORGES "A" 4500,4 SERRET Joan 2452,1 BENET Adrià 2048,3 ALENTÀ Cesc 1622,2
6 EQCAM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 4486,4 QUESADA Roger 2460,7 NÚÑEZ Pol 2025,6
7 EQCAM CN SABADELL "B" 4429,9 YANG Owen 2191,1 SILVESTRE Alex 2238,9 LLONCH Roger 1091,2
8 EQCAM CTT TRAMUNTANA - FIGUERES 4331,6 NADAL Met 2093,2 MARTÍNEZ Roger 2238,4
9 EQCAM TT CASSÀ 4244,3 POCH Roger 2074,0 COLL Biel 2170,4

10 EQCAM CN MATARÓ B 4183,4 MATARÓ Isaac 2142,7 SÁEZ Hiram 2040,7



11 EQCAM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA ''A'' 4146,8 COROMINA Bruno 2010,3 RUIZ Guillem 2136,4
12 EQCAM TARINAS CALELLA 4114,3 RUSCALLEDA Antoni 2351,3 MIRO Sergi 1763,0
13 EQCAM CETT ESPARREGUERA A 4100,9 VALLS Kevin 1875,5 CASQUERO Eric 2225,4
14 EQCAM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'B' 4094,8 GRANADOS Joan 2102,8 BARBARÀ Enrique 1992,0
15 EQCAM CTT AMICS TERRASSA 3943,7 CATALÁN Roger 1961,8 GARCÍA Albert 1698,6 AGUIRRE Biel 1981,9
16 EQCAM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS 3933,2 MARTÍN Aleix 2030,1 GAO Shang 1903,1
17 EQCAM CN MATARÓ C 3885,5 PIJUAN Eudald 1975,0 NEYRA Gorka 1910,5 GONZALEZ Ot 1806,1
18 EQCAM CTT RIPOLLET 3876,3 ROS Guillem 1908,7 MUJICA Sergio 1611,8 CODOLÀ Biel 1880,7 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo 1967,6
19 EQCAM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'C' 3854,1 AMANTIA Liam 1996,5 COMÍN Mario 1857,5
20 EQCAM CTT VILABLAREIX 3829,9 SEGURA Victor 1681,4 DIAZ Evan 2104,1 LÓPEZ Iren 1725,8 SITJÀ Iu 1525,8
21 EQCAM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC A 3817,1 BIBI Rachid David 1931,4 ORTIZ Angel David 1885,7
22 EQCAM CTT BORGES "B" 3741,0 MORENO Gerard 1736,7 SERRANO Àlvaro 1845,0 GARCIA Gerard 1896,1
23 EQCAM CTT BARCELONA C 3677,0 ZHOU Yu 1861,1 MASSANAS Tomas 1815,9
24 EQCAM TT L'HOSPITALET 3496,3 BERTOLIN Dylan 1836,1 JORGOSO Erik 1660,2 FERNANDEZ Adria 1437,0
25 EQCAM CETT ESPARREGUERA B 3390,1 LIARTE Martí 1442,6 PÉREZ Lucas 1947,5
26 EQCAM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'D' 3193,0 RANGEL Unai 1062,7 LÓPEZ Martí 1102,5 PALLEJÀ Marc 1435,7 CARLO Enzo 1757,3
27 EQCAM CTT ATENEU 1882 3192,1 VELEZ Alex 1487,2 PINZANO Ignasi 1704,9
28 EQCAM CTT BARCELONA A 3124,4 VALLES Pau 1367,5 RULL Blai 1756,9
29 EQCAM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA 2941,4 LLORENS Teo 1679,1 BOLOIX Cesc 1262,3 BARDAJÍ Teo 1208,3
30 EQCAM CTT BARCELONA B 2935,4 SALES Jan 1556,5 CANALS Abel 1378,9
31 EQCAM TT ELS JOVES DE CASTELLDEFELS "B" 2876,5 ORDÓÑEZ Joel 1565,7 TERRAZA David 1310,9
32 EQCAM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC B 2760,3 SABLON Leo 1630,1 ANDRÉS Alex 1130,2 PRIETO Camilo Andrés 0,0
33 EQCAM CTT CARDEDEU 2492,5 LIAO Arnau 1390,9 CAO Martí 1101,6

1 EQJUF GIRBAU VIC TT 4900,9 SANS Martina 2404,7 MASDEU Abril 2247,9 GIMENO Irina 2385,5 MOSCOSO Camila Renata 2496,2
2 EQJUF UE SANT CUGAT A 4298,5 ESCODA Abril 2160,2 CARRO Sofia 2138,3
3 EQJUF CETT ESPARREGUERA B 4270,6 CASTELLS Iris 2071,9 BLANCAFORT Anna 2198,7
4 EQJUF CN MATARÓ 3869,5 DE SAN ANTONIO Eunice 2005,3 GONZÁLEZ Martina 1864,2
5 EQJUF CTT BORGES 3859,9 ROMA Xènia 1953,0 ROMA Neus 1907,0
6 EQJUF UE SANT CUGAT B 3783,8 AMAGO Carla 1746,4 ESTIVILL Cristina 2037,4
7 EQJUF SURIS CALELLA 3637,2 DÍEZ Lluna 1897,7 COLOMINAS Ivet 1739,5
8 EQJUF CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE 3578,0 CASANOVAS Laia 2143,8 VEGA Lucia 1434,2
9 EQJUF CTT CASTELLDEFELS 3566,6 GONZÁLEZ Martina 1282,3 EL MOUHMOUH Oumnia 1997,0 GONZALEZ Sonia 1569,6

10 EQJUF CETT ESPARREGUERA A 3260,8 AGUILERA Marta 1539,7 SORRIBES Vika 1721,1
1 EQJUM CN SABADELL 5292,6 BARBERA SO.  Joan 2419,9 FONT Aniol 2417,3 KHIDASHELI Luca 2872,8
2 EQJUM CTT BORGES "A" 5134,5 BENET Adrià 2048,3 TANG Ruixiang 2464,3 CARRERA Francesc 2670,3
3 EQJUM UE SANT CUGAT 5129,8 GIBERT Roc 2604,6 CALLEJON Christian 2525,2 AGULLÓ Gerard 1788,0
4 EQJUM CN MATARÓ A 4931,1 LOZANO Manel 2535,5 PIJUAN Guillem 2395,6
5 EQJUM CTT TRAMUNTANA - FIGUERES A 4771,8 MUNTADA Bernat 2423,6 PORTELL Alex 2348,2
6 EQJUM CN MATARÓ B 4696,8 NUÑEZ Roc 2363,9 POUS Jacob 2332,9
7 EQJUM EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 4656,3 BOUZA Aran 2338,6 NÚÑEZ Pol 2025,6 LUCAS Pablo 2317,6 COMÍN Mario 1857,5
8 EQJUM CTT BORGES "B" 4622,0 LOPEZ Claudi 2169,9 SERRET Joan 2452,1 SERRANO Àlvaro 1845,0
9 EQJUM GIRBAU VIC TT 4619,5 RODRÍGUEZ Biel 2609,7 TORRENTS Joan 1936,5 PORTET Joaquim 2009,8

10 EQJUM CTT ATENEU 1882 4585,3 ESCOBAR David 2252,4 PRIETO Arnau 2332,9
11 EQJUM CTT TRAMUNTANA - FIGUERES B 4566,4 MENA Raúl 2257,3 BOYÉ Artur 2309,2
12 EQJUM TT ELS 8 FINQUES LA GARRIGA 4510,6 MONTAGUT Joan 2050,8 COROMINAS Albert 2173,6 GUINART Joel 2336,9
13 EQJUM CN SABADELL "B" 4429,9 YANG Owen 2191,1 PLAZA Pau 1762,6 SILVESTRE Alex 2238,9 POYATOS Pau 1071,9
14 EQJUM CTT RIPOLLET 4427,1 SILVA Adrian 1975,9 GARCÍA Alex 2178,8 ALTAR Pau 2248,3
15 EQJUM CETT ESPARREGUERA 4196,2 NEVADO Samuel 2282,9 JORQUERA Simó 1913,3 JIMÉNEZ Joan 1179,2
16 EQJUM LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA 3983,7 ROMAGOSA Juli 2021,7 DELRIU Jan 1962,0
17 EQJUM CTT BARCELONA 3942,2 MESTRE Lluc 1897,3 CARDONA Biel 2044,9
18 EQJUM CN MATARÓ C 3888,5 NEYRA Gorka 1910,5 SÁNCHEZ Pau 1977,9
19 EQJUM CN MATARÓ D 3787,8 RIBAS Martí 1747,1 SÁEZ Hiram 2040,7
20 EQJUM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC A 3772,5 BUENO Izan 1841,2 BIBI Rachid David 1931,4
21 EQJUM TT L'HOSPITALET 3762,6 MARANTE Fernando 1765,3 SANCHÍS Marc 1974,4 BELTRAN Pol 1788,2
22 EQJUM CTT BARCELONA B 3656,6 MURIEL Pau 1820,3 MARTIN Arnau 1836,3
23 EQJUM CLUB GIMNÀSTIC B 3228,7 ORTIZ Angel David 1885,7 RODRIGUEZ Eric 1343,0
24 EQJUM CLUB TENNIS TAULA SENTMENAT 3046,2 SAEZ Kilian 1738,4 MONTANERO Ismael 1307,8
25 EQJUM CTT VILABLAREIX 1681,4 GARCIA Martí 0,0 SEGURA Victor 1681,4

1 EQ21M CTT BORGES 5134,5 LOPEZ Claudi 2169,9 MORENO Marçal 2234,1 TANG Ruixiang 2464,3 CARRERA Francesc 2670,3
2 EQ21M CTT VALLS DEL NORD 5037,7 MARTÍNEZ Oriol 2367,9 CINTAS Eric 2669,8
3 EQ21M CN SABADELL 4682,4 VEGA Alex 1600,5 LIU Ethan 1809,6 KHIDASHELI Luca 2872,8
4 EQ21M CN MATARÓ 4651,6 PACAREU Aleix 2318,6 POUS Jacob 2332,9
5 EQ21M LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA ''A'' 4637,9 RUIZ Martí 2450,5 MARCO Oriol 2187,4
6 EQ21M CETT ESPARREGUERA 4505,0 VELILLA Roger 1294,3 MAS Pol 2335,6 MORA Izani 2169,5
7 EQ21M EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'A' 4391,1 BOUZA Aran 2338,6 RAVENTÓS Arnau 2052,5
8 EQ21M EUROCLIMA BADALONA 'B' 4332,3 REQUENA Saúl 2014,6 LUCAS Pablo 2317,6
9 EQ21M CTT BARCELONA 4302,3 VANACLOCHA Santi 2016,2 PIERA Pol 2286,2

10 EQ21M UE SANT CUGAT 4262,3 HUERTAS Bruno 1837,1 ESCODA Jofre 2425,2 AGULLÓ Gerard 1788,0
11 EQ21M CTT ATENEU 1882 4197,4 PRIETO Arnau 2332,9 BONAVILA Pol 1864,6 OBIOLS Pol 0,0
12 EQ21M TT CASSÀ 3949,5 RUIZ Eloi 2151,0 BORRELL Biel 1798,5
13 EQ21M LLUÏSOS DE GRÀCIA 3088,0 BATET Pol 1937,4 KHAN Muhammad Rameez 1150,6

1 EQ21F CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE A 4282,4 DIAZ Mariangel Paola 2138,6 CASANOVAS Laia 2143,8
2 EQ21F UE SANT CUGAT 4162,2 ESCODA Abril 2160,2 MUNNÉ Laia 2002,0
3 EQ21F CLUB FALCONS SABADELL AE B 1998,7 TANG Chenxin 0,0 MACIÀ Núria 1998,7

La prova Equips sub 21 femení es cancel·la per no arribar-se al mínim d'inscripcions (4)



NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

10969 AMILL Marc AECREUS JUV-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18173 MORARU Adrian ALCARR BEN-2 X
19548 PALLÀS Biel ALCARR ALE-2 X
17452 SEGUÉS Izan ALCARR INF-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

21114 SOLER Eira AMICS PRE-0 X
19958 SORIANO Mia AMICS BEN-2 X
16403 MAMPEL Marc AMICS BEN-2 X X X
19957 GARCIA Énar AMICS BEN-1 X X
16826 SOLE Eliot AMICS ALE-1 X X X
19334 ORTEGA Leo AMICS ALE-1 X X X
15601 ROCABERT Judit AMICS INF-1 X X X
15602 ROCABERT Aina AMICS INF-1 X X X
14179 CARACUEL Daniel AMICS INF-2 X X X
10853 MAMPEL N.  Ramon AMICS INF-2 X X X
15624 MONTAÑÁ Josep AMICS INF-1 X X X
11561 PAGÈS Anna AMICS CAD-1 X X X
10854 NAVACERRADA Estel AMICS CAD-2 X X X
17128 AGUIRRE Biel AMICS CAD-1 X X X
10855 CATALÁN Roger AMICS CAD-2 X X X
10859 GARCÍA Albert AMICS CAD-2 X X
16771 MONTAÑÁ Miquel AMICS CAD-2 X
5929 GARCIA Mar Africa AMICS S21-1 X X

10034 MIGUELES María AMICS S21-2 X
10681 BARRAU Anna AMICS S21-1 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20948 GLANTZ Pau ATEN82 PRE-0 X X
20493 FERNÁNDEZ Arnau ATEN82 PRE-0 X X
19808 GLANTZ Johan Alexander ATEN82 BEN-2 X X X
14764 HURTADO Eric ATEN82 ALE-2 X X X X X X
18757 BERNAL Iván ATEN82 ALE-2 X X X
17608 ARMENTEROS Ciro ATEN82 ALE-2 X X X
15311 DÍAZ Èric ATEN82 INF-2 X X X
14917 PINZANO Ignasi ATEN82 CAD-2 X X X X
11209 VELEZ Alex ATEN82 CAD-2 X X X
13993 PRIETO Arnau ATEN82 JUV-1 X X X X X X
11305 ESCOBAR David ATEN82 JUV-2 X X X
9036 BONAVILA Pol ATEN82 S21-1 X X X

20855 ARNAU Nil ATEN82 ALE-1 X
20517 PASTOR Marti ATEN82 ALE-1 X
9145 OBIOLS Pol ATEN82 S21-1 X

21269 BRUFAU Biel ATEN82 ALE-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

14002 ALENTÀ Unai BORGES ALE-2 X X X
18278 SIERRA Aran BORGES ALE-1 X X X
18279 SIERRA Mar BORGES INF-1 X
17156 GARCIA Gerard BORGES INF-2 X X X X
11516 MORENO Gerard BORGES INF-2 X X X X
14001 ALENTÀ Cesc BORGES INF-2 X X X
12203 ROMA Neus BORGES CAD-1 X X X X X
14456 MONNÉ Anna BORGES CAD-1 X X X
13267 SERRET Joan BORGES CAD-2 X X X X X X
13679 BENET Adrià BORGES CAD-1 X X X X X
14003 SERRANO Àlvaro BORGES CAD-1 X X X X
12201 ROMA Xènia BORGES JUV-2 X X X X X
6318 TANG Ruixiang BORGES JUV-2 X X X X X X

10044 LOPEZ Claudi BORGES JUV-1 X X X X X
11517 MORENO Marçal BORGES S21-1 X X X
8212 CARRERA Francesc BORGES JUV-2 X X

20413 HARO Biel BORGES ALE-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

15812 ESTRUCH Pau CALAF ALE-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

16836 SALAN Nil CALEL BEN-2 X X X X X X
17339 PARERA Pol CALEL BEN-1 X X X X X X
11254 RUSCALLEDA Antoni CALEL INF-2 X X X X X X
15782 MARTÍNEZ Biel CALEL INF-2 X X X
19325 MORA Jose Miguel CALEL INF-2 X X
6764 FONT Laia CALEL CAD-1 X X X

14129 NAVARRO Laia CALEL CAD-1 X X X
18203 MIRO Sergi CALEL CAD-1 X X
10527 DÍEZ Lluna CALEL JUV-1 X X X
13743 COLOMINAS Ivet CALEL JUV-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18129 EL MOUHMOUH Oussama CAMBRI BEN-1 X X X X X
15805 EL MOUHMOUH Iman CAMBRI ALE-1 X X X X X
19892 LOPEZ Aina CAMBRI ALE-1 X X
18446 SAMBOAN Flaviu David CAMBRI ALE-2 X X X
18128 GARCIA Diana CAMBRI INF-2 X
15763 VALLVERDÚ Pau CAMBRI CAD-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

15517 LIAO Arnau CARDED INF-1 X X X X
16881 CAO Martí CARDED CAD-1 X X X
15266 SUBIRANA Biel CARDED S21-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19148 MORENO Maksim CASTDF BEN-1 X X X
20789 NUÑEZ Erik CASTDF BEN-1 X X X
19031 BRIATURI Julián Agustín CASTDF ALE-1 X X
15282 FERNÁNDEZ Gael CASTDF ALE-2 X X X X
15313 EL MOUHMOUH Oumnia CASTDF INF-1 X X X X
13638 GUTIÉRREZ Marc CASTDF INF-1 X X X
16157 GONZALEZ Sonia CASTDF JUV-1 X X X
14884 GONZÁLEZ Martina CASTDF JUV-1 X X X
14883 GONZÁLEZ Jan CASTDF JUV-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20749 TARNOVIANU Rares Stefan CETTE PRE-0 X X X X
20535 VERICAT Laia CETTE BEN-2 X X X
20068 ADRIÁN Lucía CETTE BEN-2 X X X
16214 CINTAS Pol CETTE BEN-1 X X X X
19361 MATUTE Issey CETTE BEN-2 X X X
16415 CASQUERO Daniel CETTE ALE-1 X X X X X
16397 LIARTE Lluc CETTE ALE-2 X X X
14611 HERMIDA Aleix CETTE INF-2 X X
13382 AGUILERA Alejandro CETTE INF-1 X X X
20618 RAMOS Zadkiel CETTE INF-1 X X X
12977 SORRIBES Vika CETTE CAD-1 X X X X
16414 CASQUERO Eric CETTE CAD-2 X X X X
16535 PÉREZ Lucas CETTE CAD-2 X X X
16243 VALLS Kevin CETTE CAD-1 X X X
16396 LIARTE Martí CETTE CAD-1 X X X
10760 BLANCAFORT Anna CETTE JUV-2 X X X
10672 CASTELLS Iris CETTE JUV-1 X X X
12785 AGUILERA Marta CETTE JUV-1 X X X
11856 NEVADO Samuel CETTE JUV-1 X X X
14235 JORQUERA Simó CETTE JUV-2 X X X
16614 JIMÉNEZ Joan CETTE JUV-2 X X X
7882 MAS Pol CETTE S21-2 X X X

20611 VELILLA Roger CETTE S21-2 X X X
19142 LEÓN Albert CETTE INF-1 X
8388 MORA Izani CETTE S21-2 X



NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17999 TOMAS Axel CNSABA PRE-0 X X X X
16852 HUGUET Thiago CNSABA BEN-1 X X X X X X
19169 VILA Roger CNSABA BEN-2 X X X X
14873 YANG Karen CNSABA BEN-2 X X X X X X
15557 BALASTEGUI Abril CNSABA ALE-2 X X X
18076 SILVESTRE Marta CNSABA ALE-2 X X X
16524 TOMAS Unai CNSABA ALE-2 X X X X X X
19588 ALGABA Marc CNSABA ALE-2 X X X
17309 JURADO Laia CNSABA INF-2 X X X
18452 LEDESMA Aina CNSABA INF-1 X X X
10190 SERRANO A.  Francisco CNSABA INF-2 X X X X X X
11643 BARBERÀ Quim CNSABA INF-2 X X X X X X
19496 SUAREZ Gael CNSABA INF-1 X X
11168 BARBERA SO.  Joan CNSABA CAD-2 X X X X X X
7752 FONT Aniol CNSABA CAD-2 X X X X X X

14358 SILVESTRE Alex CNSABA CAD-1 X X X X X
11746 YANG Owen CNSABA CAD-1 X X X X X
15556 LLONCH Roger CNSABA CAD-1 X X X
16851 LAZARO Marc CNSABA CAD-2 X X X
8908 KHIDASHELI Luca CNSABA JUV-1 X X X X

12136 PLAZA Pau CNSABA JUV-2 X X X
12904 JIMENEZ Marti CNSABA JUV-1 X X
18029 POYATOS Pau CNSABA JUV-1 X X X
14583 LIU Ethan CNSABA S21-1 X X X
12432 VEGA Alex CNSABA S21-2 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17348 JURADO Romeo COLLBA ALE-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19319 CALVET Oriol CTGALI PRE-0 X X X
20657 CASANOVAS Valentina CTGALI BEN-2 X
20669 SIMON Bruc CTGALI BEN-2 X X X
17725 NÁJAR Paula CTGALI ALE-1 X X
17743 OLIVELLA Aram CTGALI ALE-2 X X
11864 RODRIGUEZ Mireia CTGALI INF-1 X X X
15059 HERNÀNDEZ Martina CTGALI INF-1 X X X
16318 GARRACHON Oriol CTGALI INF-1 X X X X
16335 CALVET Martí CTGALI INF-1 X X X
15013 GRILLO Manel CTGALI INF-2 X X X
19384 LOPEZ Enric CTGALI INF-2 X X
16333 GARRACHON Enrique CTGALI CAD-1 X X X
11191 HERNANDEZ Jordi CTGALI JUV-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18196 SACRISTÁN Oscar CTLLAR ALE-1 X X X X
19470 SALA Gerard CTLLAR ALE-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

13971 ZHOU Yu CTTBCN INF-1 X X X X
17576 MASSANAS Tomas CTTBCN CAD-1 X X X
15250 RULL Blai CTTBCN CAD-1 X X X
14115 SALES Jan CTTBCN CAD-2 X X X
17553 CANALS Abel CTTBCN CAD-1 X X X
13097 CARDONA Biel CTTBCN JUV-1 X X X X X
11821 MESTRE Lluc CTTBCN JUV-2 X X X
14817 MARTIN Arnau CTTBCN JUV-2 X X X
13403 MURIEL Pau CTTBCN JUV-1 X X X
7032 PIERA Pol CTTBCN S21-2 X X X

11633 VANACLOCHA Santi CTTBCN S21-2 X X X
15248 VALLES Pau CTTBCN CAD-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19520 RANDO Eloy CTTBDN BEN-1 X X
19690 SYROMIATNIKOV Stepan CTTBDN BEN-2 X X
20222 ESCAMILLA Hèctor CTTBDN BEN-2 X X
19786 IATSUK Matvii CTTBDN BEN-2 X X
21444 POVEDANO Guiu CTTBDN BEN-2 X X
19478 DOMÈNECH Pol CTTBDN ALE-2 X X
21177 BARQUERO Max CTTBDN ALE-2 X X
10312 QUESADA Roger CTTBDN INF-2 X X X X X X
14223 GRANADOS Joan CTTBDN INF-1 X X X X X X
13369 AMANTIA Liam CTTBDN INF-2 X X X X X
14597 TORRENTE Eudald CTTBDN INF-1 X X
17907 PALAU Adrià CTTBDN INF-1 X X
18018 TARRÉS Sasha CTTBDN INF-1 X X
14077 NÚÑEZ Pol CTTBDN CAD-2 X X X X X X
15749 BARBARÀ Enrique CTTBDN CAD-1 X X X X
15939 COMÍN Mario CTTBDN CAD-1 X X X X X
16159 PALLEJÀ Marc CTTBDN CAD-1 X X
15858 LÓPEZ Martí CTTBDN CAD-2 X X
8722 BACHS Mariona CTTBDN JUV-2 X X X X

10347 BOUZA Aran CTTBDN JUV-1 X X X X X X
14988 LUCAS Pablo CTTBDN JUV-1 X X X X X X
11283 RAVENTÓS Arnau CTTBDN S21-1 X X
12059 REQUENA Saúl CTTBDN S21-2 X X
18344 RUIZ Roc CTTBDN ALE-2 X
15316 SABATER Lluc CTTBDN ALE-1 X X
17939 GIL Bryan CTTBDN BEN-2 X
15213 RANGEL Unai CTTBDN CAD-1 X
17226 CARLO Enzo CTTBDN CAD-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17457 BORRÀS Enric ELS 8 BEN-1 X X X X X X
17618 CASTILLEJO Marcos ELS 8 BEN-2 X X X X X X
19368 MARÍN Arnau ELS 8 BEN-1 X X
16505 SOLDEVILA Pere ELS 8 ALE-1 X X X X
16503 ISERN Yago ELS 8 INF-2 X
7618 GUINART Joel ELS 8 JUV-2 X X X

12296 COROMINAS Albert ELS 8 JUV-1 X X X
11863 MONTAGUT Joan ELS 8 JUV-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17795 HIDALGO Jan ENCAMP INF-1 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

16665 DEL MORAL Bruno FALCO BEN-2 X X
21015 SERRANO Aleix FALCO BEN-1 X X
21266 BALART Eric FALCO BEN-2 X
14307 TRALLERO Ona FALCO ALE-2 X X X X X X
14384 CAYELLAS Carla FALCO ALE-2 X X X
19311 RAMIREZ Oscar FALCO ALE-2 X X X X X
21211 MARTINEZ-ABARCA Roc FALCO ALE-1 X X
12685 CASANOVAS Aina FALCO INF-1 X X X X X
15501 CAPARRÓS Ainoa FALCO INF-1 X X X X X
15071 LLOVET Agnès FALCO INF-1 X X X
16664 SOLER Marcel FALCO INF-1 X X X
8199 CASANOVAS Laia FALCO JUV-1 X X X X X
9044 VEGA Lucia FALCO JUV-1 X X

20795 DIAZ Mariangel Paola FALCO S21-2 X X
7304 MACIÀ Núria FALCO S21-1 X X
6317 TANG Chenxin FALCO S21-2 X X



NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20824 LIU Izan GANXET BEN-2 X X X
20760 BONET Oleguer GANXET BEN-1 X X X
14538 NIKOLAEWNA Sofia GANXET ALE-2 X X
18350 BORRÀS Aniol GANXET ALE-1 X X X
18589 COLCHON Egoitz GANXET ALE-1 X X X
20761 BONET Didac GANXET ALE-1 X X X
20826 MARTÍNEZ Guillem GANXET ALE-1 X X X
19272 PALLEJÀ Jofre GANXET ALE-1 X X X
19276 FRUCTUOSO Yago GANXET ALE-1 X X X
14588 MANRESA Jana GANXET INF-2 X X X X X
15239 ARAQUE Aina GANXET INF-2 X X X X
21615 OLMO Aleix GANXET INF-2 X
12518 SHYPSHA Renata GANXET CAD-1 X X X X X
12922 RODRIGUEZ Alba GANXET CAD-2 X X X X X
17289 FENG Lin GANXET CAD-1 X
14466 BESORA Pol GANXET JUV-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20243 HOMEDES Pau GIRONA PRE-0 X
19094 HOMEDES Quim GIRONA BEN-2 X
19868 CAMPANYA Uriel GIRONA ALE-1 X
17772 VILA Ferran GIRONA INF-1 X X
17768 JIMENEZ Alex GIRONA INF-1 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18949 DOMENECH Ignasi HOSPIT PRE-0 X X X X
15828 MARTÍNEZ Gala HOSPIT ALE-2 X X X X
16757 PAGES Eric HOSPIT ALE-2 X X X
18807 DOMENECH Toni HOSPIT ALE-1 X X X
16807 MOLINA Maria Janny HOSPIT INF-2 X X X X X
17137 CANOVAS Joan HOSPIT INF-1 X X X
18138 ALBERT Marcel HOSPIT INF-1 X X X
16755 CRUZ Mario HOSPIT INF-2 X X X
18305 HE Mark Zi Yan HOSPIT INF-2 X X X
14501 LORENZO Christian HOSPIT INF-1 X X X
18139 FREITAS Humbert HOSPIT INF-2 X X X
14503 BERTOLIN Dylan HOSPIT CAD-1 X X X
15458 JORGOSO Erik HOSPIT CAD-2 X X X
16762 FERNANDEZ Adria HOSPIT CAD-1 X X X
11592 SANCHÍS Marc HOSPIT JUV-1 X X X
16210 BELTRAN Pol HOSPIT JUV-1 X X X
10869 MARANTE Fernando HOSPIT JUV-2 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19304 TARRAGO Elsa IGUALA BEN-2 X
18536 RIVERO Eric IGUALA BEN-2 X X
19210 RIBA Laura IGUALA INF-1 X
19163 TARRAGÓ Joan IGUALA INF-1 X X X
16386 PUIG Quim IGUALA INF-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17446 MIRANDA Max INDEPE ALE-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19079 GARCÍA Leo JOVCTDF PRE-0 X X
14526 COMAS Jan JOVCTDF ALE-2 X X X
18109 VAN DER PLASSCHE Liam JOVCTDF ALE-2 X X X
18111 MURGA Jordi JOVCTDF ALE-2 X X X X
15968 ALONSO Ruben JOVCTDF ALE-2 X X X X X X
18584 MARTÍNEZ Daniel JOVCTDF ALE-1 X X X
15279 MARTÍNEZ Rafael JOVCTDF INF-1 X X X
15289 GARCÍA Arnau JOVCTDF INF-2 X
17047 PASQUINI Nagual JOVCTDF INF-1 X X X
16719 GARRIDO Axel JOVCTDF INF-2 X X X
12395 MARTÍN Aleix JOVCTDF CAD-2 X X X X X
15815 GAO Shang JOVCTDF CAD-1 X X X
15287 ORDÓÑEZ Joel JOVCTDF CAD-1 X X X
16873 TERRAZA David JOVCTDF CAD-1 X X X
10934 PRIEGO Hristo JOVCTDF JUV-2 X X
17277 LABARTA Oriol JOVCTDF ALE-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18639 LÓPEZ Genís LLUÏSO BEN-2 X X X X X
21196 AMADOZ Jan LLUÏSO BEN-2 X X X
15079 VALERO Marti LLUÏSO ALE-2 X X X
16812 RIU Miquel LLUÏSO ALE-2 X X X
19499 VALLES Luka LLUÏSO ALE-1 X X X
19358 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO ALE-2 X X X
20860 MARTINEZ Xavier LLUÏSO ALE-2 X X X
15661 MASIP Aria LLUÏSO INF-1 X X X
19170 MACARULLA Blai LLUÏSO INF-2 X X X
17738 PONS Gina LLUÏSO CAD-2 X
13593 RUIZ Guillem LLUÏSO CAD-2 X X X X
10899 COROMINA Bruno LLUÏSO CAD-2 X X X
15075 LLORENS Teo LLUÏSO CAD-2 X X X
15586 BARDAJÍ Teo LLUÏSO CAD-2 X X X
15078 BOLOIX Cesc LLUÏSO CAD-2 X X X
10887 ROMAGOSA Juli LLUÏSO JUV-1 X X X
16496 DELRIU Jan LLUÏSO JUV-1 X X X
19691 KHAN Muhammad Rameez LLUÏSO JUV-1 X X X X
12169 RUIZ Martí LLUÏSO S21-1 X X X
12171 MARCO Oriol LLUÏSO S21-2 X X X
12467 BATET Pol LLUÏSO S21-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

21526 SILES Marc Adrià MASQUE PRE-0 X
20661 JULIBERT Teo MASQUE ALE-1 X
14192 LÓPEZ Leire MASQUE INF-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18198 MORA Júlia MATARO BEN-1 X X
10885 LOZANO Manel MATARO CAD-2 X X X X X X
12566 NUÑEZ Roc MATARO CAD-1 X X X X X X
11537 MATARÓ Isaac MATARO CAD-1 X X X
16791 SÁEZ Hiram MATARO CAD-1 X X X X X X
15395 PIJUAN Eudald MATARO CAD-1 X X X
15596 NEYRA Gorka MATARO CAD-2 X X X X X X
15779 GONZALEZ Ot MATARO CAD-2 X X X
10451 DE SAN ANTONIO Eunice MATARO JUV-1 X X X X
14061 GONZÁLEZ Martina MATARO JUV-1 X X X
11552 PIJUAN Guillem MATARO JUV-2 X X X
6096 POUS Jacob MATARO JUV-2 X X X X X X

15599 SÁNCHEZ Pau MATARO JUV-1 X X X
11351 RIBAS Martí MATARO JUV-2 X X
10445 PACAREU Aleix MATARO S21-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

21034 GIRBAU Alba MOLLSA PRE-0 X X
21025 MARTÍ Jan MOLLSA PRE-0 X X
21563 CASTRO Olau MOLLSA PRE-0 X X X
17562 CASTRO Joel MOLLSA BEN-2 X X
21022 CALAMA Eric MOLLSA ALE-2 X
13776 GARCIA Eudald MOLLSA INF-2 X
17183 ROMÀ Bru MOLLSA INF-2 X
19381 MESA Sergi MOLLSA INF-2 X
15813 SOLÉ Albert MOLLSA S21-2 X



NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18497 NOMDEDEU Blai NASTIC BEN-2 X X
19926 GONZÁLEZ Xavier NASTIC BEN-1 X X
15703 FERRAS David NASTIC ALE-2 X X X
15052 FERNÁNDEZ Jan NASTIC ALE-2 X X X X X
17855 POY Adrià NASTIC ALE-1 X X X
21471 SANCHEZ Marc NASTIC ALE-2 X X X
15563 SABLON Leo NASTIC INF-2 X X X X X
18362 ANDRÉS Alex NASTIC INF-1 X X X X
19847 CAMACHO Adria NASTIC INF-2 X X X
15897 BIBI Rachid David NASTIC CAD-2 X X X X X X
16984 ORTIZ Angel David NASTIC CAD-2 X X X X X X
18560 PRIETO Camilo Andrés NASTIC CAD-1 X X X
12351 BUENO Izan NASTIC JUV-2 X X X X X
17859 RODRIGUEZ Eric NASTIC JUV-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20944 SUÑÉ Júlia OLESA ALE-1 X
6755 ORCERA Gabriel OLESA S21-1 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

13683 MOLINÉ Nico OLOT INF-1 X X X
16076 BERBEL Miquel OLOT INF-1 X X
16689 ROURA Jan OLOT ALE-2 X
16917 JUVINYÀ Oriol OLOT INF-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20695 XU Xinlong RAPITA ALE-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

16932 TORRES Marti REUS BEN-2 X X X
15737 QUERALT Anton REUS INF-1 X X
16931 TORRES Biel REUS INF-1 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17998 PACHECO Enzo RIPLET BEN-1 X X
14724 PARDO Lucas RIPLET ALE-2 X X X X X X
16514 PACHECO Liam RIPLET ALE-2 X X X X
11771 ARNAU Ariadna RIPLET INF-1 X X X X X
12519 BENET Elsa RIPLET INF-1 X X X
15441 PIMENTEL Luis Guillermo RIPLET INF-2 X X X X X X
16513 JANÉ Ot RIPLET INF-1 X X X
16516 CODOLÀ Pep RIPLET INF-1 X X X
11640 ROS Guillem RIPLET CAD-1 X X X
15431 CODOLÀ Biel RIPLET CAD-2 X X X
14750 SEVILLA Marc RIPLET CAD-2 X X
15429 MUJICA Sergio RIPLET CAD-2 X X X
16515 MACIÀ Álvaro RIPLET CAD-2 X X
12403 ALTAR Pau RIPLET JUV-2 X X X
11774 GARCÍA Alex RIPLET JUV-2 X X X
10912 SILVA Adrian RIPLET JUV-2 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

20916 CASANELLES Arnau S.CUGA PRE-0 X X X X
20917 CAROD Jan S.CUGA PRE-0 X X
19441 MOLERO Joan S.CUGA PRE-0 X X X X
20918 CAROD Guim S.CUGA BEN-2 X X X
20909 CALVET Nico S.CUGA BEN-2 X X X X
20907 MAYOL Roc S.CUGA BEN-2 X X X X
20915 CASANELLES Martí S.CUGA BEN-2 X X X
21624 JOHANNES Tomas S.CUGA ALE-2 X X X
12682 CARRO Sofia S.CUGA CAD-1 X X X X X X
12724 ESTIVILL Cristina S.CUGA CAD-2 X X X X X X
10860 GIBERT Roc S.CUGA CAD-1 X X X X X X
13758 CALLEJON Christian S.CUGA CAD-2 X X X X X X
12244 ESCODA Abril S.CUGA JUV-1 X X X X X
11381 AMAGO Carla S.CUGA JUV-2 X X X
14325 AGULLÓ Gerard S.CUGA JUV-1 X X X X
5954 MUNNÉ Laia S.CUGA S21-1 X X

11365 ESCODA Jofre S.CUGA S21-1 X X X
10139 HUERTAS Bruno S.CUGA JUV-2 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17612 SAEZ Kilian SENTME CAD-2 X X X X
17633 MONTANERO Ismael SENTME JUV-2 X X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

16024 GRANADOS Claudi TONA CAD-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

21222 BALADO Jesús TORRED INF-1 X
21202 AROS Joel TORRED INF-1 X
21204 PANCORBO Jonatan TORRED CAD-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

16226 BOSCH Adriana TRAMUN ALE-2 X X X
15751 ABEL Txell TRAMUN ALE-2 X X X
14469 VERGÉS Guillem TRAMUN INF-2 X
15128 ARMANGUÉ Judit TRAMUN CAD-2 X X X
14601 MAYNÉ Ona TRAMUN CAD-1 X X X
13985 MARTÍNEZ Roger TRAMUN CAD-1 X X X
13370 NADAL Met TRAMUN CAD-1 X X X
14866 BEIMERS Daniël TRAMUN CAD-1 X
7371 MUNTADA Bernat TRAMUN JUV-1 X X X
8013 PORTELL Alex TRAMUN JUV-2 X X X
6210 BOYÉ Artur TRAMUN JUV-2 X X X
6186 MENA Raúl TRAMUN JUV-2 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18274 RISCO Lluc TTCAS BEN-1 X X
14264 PUIGMULÉ Thaís TTCAS ALE-1 X X X X X
14263 SERRET Emma TTCAS INF-2 X X X X X
14721 COLL Biel TTCAS CAD-1 X X X
10464 POCH Roger TTCAS CAD-1 X X X
8050 RUIZ Eloi TTCAS S21-1 X X X
9000 BORRELL Biel TTCAS S21-2 X X X

18272 CORRALO Abril TTCAS INF-2 X
18601 HORTA Carla TTCAS ALE-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

19130 NAVARRO Jan ULLDEC BEN-1 X
15093 RIVAS Joan ULLDEC S21-1 X
15103 BARRIOS Neo ULLDEC S21-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17396 CASTILLEJO Alexis VANORD INF-2 X X X
17617 CASTILLEJO Octavio VANORD INF-1 X X X
10782 MARTÍNEZ Oriol VANORD CAD-1 X X X
16309 GAYA Carles VANORD JUV-2 X X
7343 CINTAS Eric VANORD S21-2 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17509 TOR Pau VICTT PRE-0 X X X X
17337 TOR Oriol VICTT ALE-2 X X X
17510 COLLELL Martí VICTT ALE-1 X X
12868 TORRENTS Joan VICTT CAD-2 X X X
7731 MOSCOSO Camila Renata VICTT JUV-2 X X X X X

10862 SANS Martina VICTT CAD-2 X X X X X
12293 MASDEU Abril VICTT JUV-1 X X X
11951 RODRÍGUEZ Biel VICTT JUV-2 X X X X
8615 PORTET Joaquim VICTT JUV-1 X X X
6383 GIMENO Irina VICTT CAD-2 X

21712 AMBLÀS Ferriol VICTT ALE-1 X



NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18690 AGUILERA Isaac VILABL PRE-0 X
13829 SITJÀ Lia VILABL BEN-2 X X X X
20216 CABARROCAS Nil VILABL BEN-2 X X X
20255 SOLER Nick VILABL BEN-2 X X X
18244 GIOL Quim VILABL ALE-2 X X X X X X
14401 DARANAS Joel VILABL ALE-2 X X X X X X
19050 ZAPATER Isaac VILABL ALE-2 X X X
18245 PADROSA Joan VILABL ALE-2 X X X
13818 DIAZ Evan VILABL INF-1 X X X X X X
15146 ROCA Marc VILABL INF-2 X X X X X
14131 LÓPEZ Iren VILABL INF-1 X X X X X X
6088 SITJÀ Iu VILABL INF-1 X X X X X X

16611 LÀZARO Guim VILABL INF-2 X X X X X
12869 SEGURA Victor VILABL CAD-1 X X X X X X
12616 GARCIA Martí VILABL JUV-1 X X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

17818 FONT Gerard VILAFR INF-2 X X
17248 MORENO Marcel VILAFR INF-1 X
17819 FONT Martí VILAFR CAD-2 X X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

14418 PANOSA Bernat VILANO ALE-2 X X X
18638 MARQUEZ Arnau VILANO ALE-2 X X X
17884 LLAURADO Jan VILANO ALE-1 X X X
20075 GIRONA Marti VILANO INF-1 X X X
21059 TORRAS Guiu VILANO INF-1 X X X
14420 LOPEZ Victor VILANO CAD-2 X
10777 CERVELLÓ Marc VILANO S21-1 X X
21705 RIVI Tian VILANO BEN-2 X
17882 CRIADO Pau VILANO BEN-1 X
21706 MIRET Biel VILANO BEN-1 X

NP JUG CLUB EDAT INPRE INBEF INBEM DBBEM EQBEM INALF DBALF EQALF INALM DBALM EQALM ININF DBINF EQINF ININM DBINM EQINM INCAF DBCAF EQCAF INCAM DBCAM EQCAM INJUF DBJUF EQJUF INJUM DBJUM EQJUM IN21F DB21F IN21M DB21M EQ21M

18412 CAMARGO Alexander VINAROS BEN-2 X
18410 CASALS Marc VINAROS ALE-1 X
18409 CASALS Jan VINAROS INF-1 X


